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GENERAL NOTES

Subject. Property

Zoned R—20 Per 2/02/04 Comprehensive Zoning Plan And Comp Lite Zoning
Regulations Effective 7/28/06. '

2. Coordindtes Based On Nad '3, Harlland Coordinate Sysfem As Projected By Howard County Geodetic
Confrol Stations No. 31A3 And No. 31D4. .
Station No. 31A3 North 573,217.9149 East 1,368,237.7247
Sfation No. 3104 North 571.700.7034 East 1,369,606.3509 :
- 3. This Plat Is Based On Field Run Monumented Boundary Survey Performed On Or About January,
2012, By Fisher, Collins & Carfer, Inc. e _
4,  8.RL Denotes Building Restriction Line.
5. e Denofes Iron Pin Sef With Cap "F.C.C. 106", _
6. . & Denotes Iron Pipe Or Iron Bar Found. ' :
7. © Denotes Anqular Change In Bearing Of Boundary Or Rights—Of-Way.
8. ®m  Denotes Concrete Monument Set With Cap *F.C.C. 106", :
9. & Denctes Concrefe Monument Or Stone Found. :
10. For Flag Or Pipesiem Lots, Refuse Collection, Snow Removal And Rodd Maintenance Are Provided To
. Eh.e Junction Of The Flag Or Pipestem And Road Right-Of-Way Line And Not Onto The Pipestem Lot
riveway.
11. Drivewdys Shail Be Provided Prior To lssuance Of A Use And Occupancy Permil For Any New
Dwellings To Ensure Safe Access For Fire And Emergency Vehicles Per The Following (Minimum)
. Requirements: : :
a) Width ~ 12 Feet (16 Feet Serving More Than One Residence);
b} Surface ~ Six (6°) Inches Of Compacted Crusher Run Base With Tar And Chip Coating.
{1 -1/2* Minimum); '
) Georréetr'r - Maximum 15% Grade, Maximum 10% Grade Change And 45-Foot Turning
. Radius; : .
d} Structures (Culverts/Bridges) — Capable Of Supporting 25 Gross Tons {H25-Loading);
e) Drainage Elements — Capable Of Safely Passing 100 Year Flood With No More Than 1 Foot
Depth Over Surface; _ . ' :
: f) Mainfendnce — Sufficient To Ensure All Wedther Use.
12, Al Lot Areas Are More Or Less {s). - : :
~13. Dislances Shown Are Based On Surfice Measurement And Not Reduced To Nad ’83 Grid
Measurement. : : : : . ' ) h
14.  Stormwater management requirements for Lots 1 thru 5 will be met using
environmental sife design fo the maximum exjent possible in accordance
with the Maryland stormwater design Manual, Volumes | & I, effective in
- May of 2010. The proposed practices will be located on the individudl lots
as follows: C '
Lot 1: Micro-biorefention (M-6) and drywells (M-5) for the proposed house and 2
bio—swale (M-8) for the proposed driveway. . :
Lot 2 - Non-rooffop disconnection (N~2) for the proposed drivewdy. The existing
_ .. house will remain for which swm is not required. = '
Lot 3: Drywells (M-5} for the proposed house and non-rooftop disconnection
{N-2) for the proposed driveway. S c '
Lot 4 Rooffop disconnection (N—1) and drywells (M=5) for the proposed house
and hon—-rooftop disconnection (N-2) for the proposed driveway. -
Lot 5: ©  Rooftop disconnection (N-1) and drywells (M-5) for the proposed house
and non-reoffopdisconnection (N-2) for the proposed driveway.
These practices shall be privately owned and mainfained in Accordance with individual
declarations of covenants. '
15. The Traffic Study for this project was Prepdred 8y Mars Group, Dated Sepfember, 2012 and
approved October 31th, 2012.
16. No Cemeteries Exists On This Site Based On A By Visudl Site Visit And Based On A Examination Of
: The Howard County Cemetery Inventory Map And Mo Historic Structures Sites Or Features Exist.
17.  The Forest Conservation Requirements Of Section 16.1200 Of The Howard County Code And Forest
_ Conservation Act For Thia Subdivision Will Be Fulfilled By Providing A Fee-In—Lieu Payment Of
: $19,602.00 Based On 0.60 Acres x 43,560 Sq. Ft./Acre x $0.75/5q. Ff.
18. Landscaping For Lots 1, 3, 4 And 5 On File With This Plat 1s Provided In Accordance With A
Cerfified Landscape Plan. In Accordance with Section 16.124 of the Howard County Code and The
Landscape Manud| @ Landscape Surety in the amount of $14.250.00 ls Bonded With The Water &
Sewer Developer's Agreement. : :
Lot 1: Surely (4 Shade Tree @ $300/5hade Tree) &
{17 Ever Greens @ $150/Bver Green Tree) = $3,750.00
Lot 2: Surefy (5 Shade Tree @ $300/Shade Tree) = $1,500.00
Lot 3: Surety (7 Shade Tree @ $300/Shade Tree) = $2,100.00
Lot 4 Surefy (2 Shade Tree @ $300/Shade Tree) & :
(6 Ever Greens @ $150/Ever Green Tree) = $1,500.00
Lot 5: Surely (15 Shade Tree @ $300/Shade Tree) &
. (6 Ever Greens @ $150/Ever Green Tree) = $5,4000.00
- 19. Water And Sewer Service To These Lots Will Be Granfed Under The Provisions Of Section 18.1228 Of
The Howard County Code. _ o
20. Public Water And Sewage Allocations Will Be Granted At Time Of lssudnce Of The Building Permit If
~ Capacify Is Available At That . Time. ' o g
‘21, Approval Of A Site Development Plan Is Required For The Development Of All Residential Lofs Within
This Subdivision Prior To lssuance Of Any Grading Or Building Permits For New House Construction
In Accordance With Section 16.155 Of The Subdivision And Land Development Regulations.
22, Property Subject To Department Of Planning And Zoning File Nos. ECP-12-052 And WP-12-156. -
.'23. This Properfy Is Located Within The Metropolifan District And Will Be Served By Public Water And
Sewer under confract 14-4745-D. : .
24, There Is An Existing Dwelling/Structure(s} Located On Lot 2. To Remdin. No New Buildings, Exfensions
Or Additions To The Existing Dwelling(s} Are To Be Constructed At A Distance Less Than The Zoning
" Regulation Requirements.
25. A leffer Of Findings Dated March 20, 2012 For The Forest Stand Delineation And Wetland Delinedtion For This
Project Was Prepared By Eco—Science Professionals.
26. This Plat Is In Compliance With The Amended Fifth Edition Of The Subdivision And Land Development
‘Regulations Per Council Bill 45~2003 And The Zoning Requldfions As: Amended By Council Bill 75-2003.
Development Or Construction On These Lots Must Comply With Setback And Buffer Reguldtions In Effect At
The Time Of Submission Of The Sife Development Plan, Waiver Pefition Application, Or Building/Grading Permit
- - And Per The Comp-Lite Zoning Regulations Dated July 28, 2006,
27. Plat Subject To WP~12-156 Which The Planning Director On June 27, 2012 Approved A Waiver From Section
16.1205(a)7) To Allow Removal Of The Three (3) Trees 37 In Diamejer Or Larger. The Flanning Director Also
Approved A Request To Waive Seclion 16.120(bX6}v}(c) To Allow Pipestem Lots To Be Creajed On Both Sides
Of A Fronfage Lot In The Same Subdivision. Finally, The Planning Director Approved A Request To Waive
Section 16.145 To Allow Submission Of A Final Subdivision Plan Without First Submitting A Sketch Plan Or
Preliminary Equivalent Sketch Plan, Subject To The Following Conditions:
1) Removal Of The Three (3) Specimen Trees Will Require Replacement Mifigation At A Ratio Of Two (2)
Larger Caliper Trees (A} Least Four (4) Inches dbh) For Each Specimen Tree Removed. The Mitigation Planting
Can Be Provided As Part Of The Required Perimeter Landscaping For This Project. You Must Submit A
Supplemental Plan With Your Final Subdivision Plan For This Property That Shows How You Plan To Address This
Alternative Landscape Mitigation. _ o ' .
2) Submisgion Of A Final Plan Application, Including ‘A Final Subdivision Plat And A Supplemental Plan.
3) The Proposed Drivewdy To Serve New Lot 1 Shall Comply With Section 16.120(b)(vi} Of The Howard
: County Subdivision Regulations And Can Be Located At Ledst 10 Feet From The Froject Boundry At All Points
H To Provide Adequate Room For Perimeter Landscaping. The Applicant Must Provide A Landscaping . Buffer Along
The Entire Project Boundary Line Befween The Driveway And The Adjoining Sating Property, Parcel 351, Lot
35, With A Single Row Of Leyland Cypress Trees, Or An Equivalent. Species, Af A Spacing Of 15 Feet On
Center (Total Of 15 Trees). - ; B
. 28. The 36' Private Use—In-Common Drivewdy Maintendnce Agreements For Lot 1 thru 5, The 36° Private
Use~in=Common Drivewdy Maintendce Agreements For Lots 2 Thru 5 & The 20' Private Use—In—Commom
Drivewdy MRinfendnce Agreement For Lot 1 Have Been- Recorded In The Howard County Land Records
- Office Simultaneously With The Recording Of This Subdivision Plat. :
29. Open Space Requirements Are Provided By A Fee-In—Lieu Payment Of $6.000.00.
30. This Development Is Designed To Be In Accordance With Secfion 16.127-Residential Infill Development —Of
' Subdivision ‘And Land Development Regulations. The Developer Of This Project Shall Create Compatibility With
The Exisfing Neighborhcod Through The Use Of Enhanced Perimeter Landscdping, Berms, Fences, Similar
Housing Unit Types And The Directional Orientation Of The Proposed Houses.
31. Noise Study is Not Required For This Project Per Howard County Design Manudl, Volume II, Section 5.2.(F),
32.- A Communiy Meefing Was Conducted On January 4, 2012 For - The Purpose Of The Developer To Provide
' Information To The Community Regarding The Proposed Residential Development and To Allow The Community
- To Ask Questions And To Make Comments. Per Section -16.128{(d}, Of The Subdivision Requlations.
33. Al construction shall be in accordance with the latest standards and specifications of Howard County.
35. The contractor shall notify the department of public works/bureau of engineering/construction. inspection
~ division at (410} 313~12e0 at leasy five (5) working days prior to the start of work,
38. ghe codnTraCTor shall notify *miss utility” at 1-800-257-7777 at least 48 hours prior to any excavation work
Al one. .
-37. Trafgc control devices, markings and signing shall be in accordance with the laest edifion of the manual of
traffic c}t‘)n'rrol devices (mutcd). All street and requlatory signe shall be in place prior to the placement of
. any asphath . : . ’
38, Thl existing topography is taken from field run survey with confour nfervals prepared by Fisher, Collins and
Carter, Inc. Dated Feb. 15, 2012. 2nd supplemented with Howard Counfy QIS information.
39." Existing ufilities shown are based on available construction drawings.’ :
40. A private range of address sign shall be fabricated and installed by Howard County Buredu of Highways at the
g:;:eloa[;era/owners expense. Confact Howard County Traffic. Division &f 410-313-2430—for detdils and cost
imare. . . . .
41, All sign posts used for traffic control signs insfalled in the County right—of-way shall be mounted on 2
2 galvanized sfeel, perforated, square tube post (14 gauge} inserted info @ 2-1/2" galvanized steel, perfordted,
square tube sleeve (12 guage) = 3' long. A galvanized steei pole cdp shall be mourted on top of each post.
42, There is no Floodpl2in on this sife. : : : R
43, There are no Wetlands on this sife. _ e . : _
44. There !Tafre no disturbances to environmental fedtures.as there 2re no enviromentdl fedtures located on this
properfy. - .
45. Street light placement and type of fixjures and poles shali be in accordance with the Howard County Design
Manual, Volume I, Section 5.5A. A minimum of 20 feet shdll be maintained between any sireet light and \\\uumrm,
any free. \\\\,,'g:: 7. ’4{9
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| FISHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC.
. . 5 A CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS
Chief, Division of Land Development ' W Date 2 KRN 2 S g SRR
) : FACENTENNIAL SQUARE CFFICE PARK - 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE
: _ B ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042
/ ) c Q/ (410) 461 - 2055
e i rrrer SIS
Chief, Developmefit Engineering Oivision =~ - £~ -~ Date

OWNER/DEVELOPER

COLUMBIA BUILDERS GROUP, LLC
B. JAMES GREENFIELD
6420 AUTUMN SKY WAY
-COLUMBIA, MD 21044
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ADDRESS CHART

PARCEL NUMBER STREET ADDRESS
0593 "~ * 4925 MONTGOMERY ROAD

~® EXISTING HOUSE TO REMAIN; SEE CHART BELOW FOR NEW ADDRESS

STREET LIGHT CHART

. STREET NAME NORTHING EASTING FIXTURE/POLE TYPE
. 100-WATT H.P.5. COLONIAL POST TOP
' ; . MOUNTED ON A 14-FOOT BLACK
CLEARWATER DRIVE 571.698.19 1,370.558.37. FIBERGLASS POLE

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 1" = 1200’

BENCHMARK INFORMATION

B.M.#1 — HOWARD COUNTY CONTROL STATION #3104 — HORIZONTAL — NAD ’83)
{LOCATED IN THE ISLAND AT THE INTERSECTICN OF RCUTE 103; MONTGOMERY ROAD AND ROQUTE
APPROX. 16.5" FROM THE EDGE OF CURB)
N 571,700.7034
E 1,369,606.3509
ELEVATION = 494.406 — VERTICAL -~ (NAVD ’'£9)

B.M.#2 — HOWARD COUNTY CONTROL STATION #31A3 — HORIZONTAL — (NAD. '23) _
(LOCATED ‘ALONG ROUTE 103; MONTGOMERY ROAD, SOUTH EAST FROM RED HILL WAY. APPROX.
15.2° BEHIND THE EDGE OF PAVING)

N 573,217.9149
E 1,368,237.7247
ELEVATION = 486.869 - VERTICAL - (NAVD '89)

104;

_ DISCONNECTION OF DISCONNECTION OF DRY WELLS MICRO— SWALES
' ROOFTOP RUN-OFF NON=ROOFTOP RUN—OFF o _ BIO—RETENTION
LOT NUMBER ADORESS _ Ne Ne? M5 e M-
(NUMBER) (Y/N) (NUMBER) (NUMBER) (NUMBER)
1 4953 CLEARWATER DRIVE N/A N/A | 2 1 1
2% 4957 CLEARWATER DRIVE N/A Y N/A ~ N/A N/A
3 4954 CLEARWATER ORIVE N/A Y &6 N/A ‘N/A
4 4958 CLEARWATER DRIVE 4 - Y 4 | N/A N/A
5 4962 CLEARWATER DRIVE 4 | Y 4 B N/A N/A
* EXIS‘!_'ING HOUSE TO REMAIN
SITE ANALYSIS DATA CHART LEGEND
A TOTAL AREA OF THIS SUBMISSION = 3.765540 AC ‘ oree el
=3, ot . : - = - — | EXISTING CONTOUR 2 INTERVAL
B. LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA = _ : : o e
L.0.D. ASSOCIATED WITH THE BUILDING SITE: 107,362 SqFt. or 2.46 Acs e TG
L.0.0. ASSOCIATED WITH THE REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRIVEWAY: 6,557 SqFf. or 0.15 Acs e P
_ TOTAL LO.D. = 113,919 or 2.61 Act
C. PRESENT ZONING DESIGNATION = R-20 - LBIT OF DISTURBANCE
(PER 2/04/2004 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND THE COMP-LITE ZONING EXISTING FENCE LINE
AMENDMENTS DATED 7/26/2006) : EX. LIMIT OF TREES AND FOREST
D. PROPOSED USE: RESIDENTIAL
K. . BUILDING COVERAGE OF SITE: 14.15%
L. PREVIOUS HOWARD COUNTY FILES: ECP-12-052 & WP-12-156 PROPOSED LANOSCAPING
M. TOTAL AREA OF FLOODPLAIN LOCATED ON SITE 0.00 ACt
N. TOTAL AREA OF SLOPES IN EXCESS OF 15% = 0.00 ACt
O. TOTAL AREA OF SLOPES IN EXCESS OF 25% = 0.00 AC: _
P. NET TRACT AREA = 3.765540 AC.:. EXSTRNG TREES
(TOTAL SITE AREA — FLOODPLAIN — STEEP SLOPES AREA) :
Q. TOTAL AREA OF WETLANDS (INCLUDING BUFFER) = O AC.: :
R. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST = 0 ACs EXSTING GRAVEL AREA TO B2 REHOVED
5. TOTAL GREEN OPEN AREA = 3.09 AC: . PROPOSED PEA GRAVEL
T. TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = 0.68 ACt
U. TOTAL AREA OF SEVERELY ERODIBLE SOILS = 0.014 AC.: EXISTING GRAVEL
- - ' : EXISTING CONCRETE WALK
SEQUENCE -OF CONSTRUCTION | Proposen concerre wa
1. OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT DAY1 | EXSTRG DRIVEKAY T0 8¢ REMOVED
2. INSTALL SEDIMENT EROSION CONTROL
DEVICES AS SHOWN ON PLAN, WHICH INCLUDE
" SUPER SILT FENCE AND TREE PROTECTION, AS WELL
A STONE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE : 5 DAYS TTTTRRI Torawee A
3. CLEAR AND GRUB TO LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE 5 DAYS
4. CONSTRUCT BUILOING AND DRIVEWAY 60 DAYS
6. REMOVE SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES AS UPLAND '
AREAS ARE STABILIZED AND PERMISSION I5 GRANTED
_ 5 DAYS

BY E/S CONTROL INSPECTOR.

SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN
 (TITLE SHEeT)
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4925 MONTGOMERY ROAD
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SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
5CALE: A5 SHOWN DATE: APRIL, 2013
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NOTES & DETAILS. Y esmiG Gl seea To g eevoven | . | . | 4925 MONTGOMERY ROAD '
. APPROVED: DEPARTMENT ‘OF PLANNING AND ZONING L | | FOSOTS] proroseo Pea ceve _ - - | LOTS 1 T|—| RU 5 &
_ S o : BTG GRAVEL . '
: - . o : _ : S A 10
' Voctae 0 T Wl BrisHer, COLLINS & CARTER, INC. - p————r . NON—-BUILDABLE PARCELS A’ & 'B
Chief, Dwiaon of Land Developmert — (© 0e S —— = _OV/NER/DEVELOPER rorsto v wh | | e W w e ZONED R~ 20 TAX MAP NO: 0031 GRID NO: 0008 PARCEL NO: 0593
o o | , R CoATENNAL SaUARE OFFICE PARK - 10272 BALTHORE NATINAL PRE COLUMBIA BULDERS GROUP, LLC SEPTEA S EXSTING DRNEWAY TO BE REHOVED | | SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
S | A T i | 6420 ATTUMN SKY WAY %,jgfoiﬁn‘&‘;gk Iz F——————y——y | _ o 'SCALE: AS SHOWN DATE: APRIL, 2013
COLUMBIA, MD 21044 Loy : | '
£ : 4433244732 s “I-“u. . _ DISCONNEGTION RECENING AREA _ . - SHEET 2 OF &
/ ate ) - L e DRAINAGE AREA - ) SCALE: 1- = 30' ) .
—— e i
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R , 515 CLEARWATER CROSSING | MATTINGLY PROPERTY 515  ZILIRNIOR A FIIER SYOTEH SORSTRUCTION
- e 10 T e ’ | INFILTRATION AND FILTER SYSTEMS EITHER TAKE ADVANTAGE OF EXISTING PERMEABLE SOILS OR CREATE A
SURCHARGE s THE EXACTAL{gM_?HEg M&FHDTH _ {PROPOSED 20" PRIVATE DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT) (PROPOSEO VARIBLE WIOTH PRIVATE. PERMEABLE MEDIUM SUCH AS SAND FOE WC), AND RE V. IN SOME INSTANCES WHERE PERMEABILTY IS
mﬂN\ P REQUIRED D TKE LENGIH AN MOTH | NAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT) GREAT, THESE FACILITIES MAY BE USED FOR QP A5 WELL. THE MOST COMMON SYSTEMS INCLUOE
- spasH  DRANAGE PATTERNS ARE DETERMINED. ' 6 U5~ COMMON ts0 INFILTRATION TRENCHES, INFILTRATION BASINS, SAND FILTERS, AND ORGANIC FILTERS.
CAP WITH LOCK _ _ DRVEWAY ' : _ WHEN PROPERLY PLANTED, VEGETATION WILL THRIVE AND ENHANCE THE FUNCTIONING OF THESE SYSTEMS.
: . FOR EXAMPLE, PRE-TREATMENT BUFFERS WILL TRAP SEDIMENTS THAT OFTEN ARE BOUND WITH PHOSPHOROUS
A (oA | ] | 510 15"50@2"5 (CONT. 14-4745-D) _210] AND METALS. VEGETATION PLANTED N THE FACIITY WILL AID IN NUTRIENT UPTAKE AND WATER STORAGE.
o v &
L o A0 rer puc pre Pms?uée méggo — . : V. = 48991 ADDITIONALLY, PLANT ROOTS WILL PROVIDE ARTERIES FOR STORMWATER TO PERMEATE SO FOR GROUNDWATER
- e 0 © ﬁé@/ T Wi P WOODEN BOARDS 12 : RECHARGE. FINALLY, SUCCESSFUL PLANTINGS PROVIDE AESTHETIC VALUE AND WILDLIFE HABITAT MAKING THESE
FABRIC FACILITIES MORE DESIRABLE TO THE PUBLIC.
- o | dsme » ce Loy o vy "oe |
e » e oo e oo - o Ao ——; gno&g)srone 1B © CONSTWI'S;.RIPS oF AT BT 20 _ s
S A1 o —— OBSERVATION WELL TYPICAL ' DEEP), -3 UFFER FEET WILL CAUSE SEDIMENTS TO SETTLE OUT BEFORE
- - 0 © C | et b Py 10 et 80-SwALL | 505 _505] REACHING THE. FACILITY, THEREBY REDUCING THE POSSIBILTY OF CLOGGING,
g g // Akt > DETERMINE AREAS THAT WILL BE SATURATED WITH WATER AND WATER TABLE DEPTH 50 THAT
g g 0© . - SOIL_BORING SUMMARY - @ | : APPROPRIATE PLANTS MAY BE SELECTED (HYDROLOGY WILL BE SIMILAR TO BIORETENTION
L~ i Bori : i - FACILITIES, SEE FIGURE A5 AND TABLE A4 FOR PLANTING MATERIAL GUIDANCE).
BUILDING o) Soil Boring excavation was performed on August 3, 2012 in the
FOUNOAT!ON————-/ - SIONE Assﬂﬁm,[ ° 31?‘4% gggﬂﬂ/ __Jl:Fl].TEﬁ Fmgs location of the proposed Bio-refention facilities af the “Clearwater > PLANTS KNOWN 7O SEND DOWN DEEP TAPROOTS SHOULD BE AVOIOED IN SYSTEMS WHERE PILTER
L~ A e o | —T0R A0 30 C 15 USED AS PART OF FACILITY DESI
FILTER 0 ° L~ (NON- WOVEN : Crossing” site. Aftendees included Mr. Brandon Ripple of Fisher Collins 2' PLANTING MEDIA FABRI ﬁD Ng F FA lﬁlTY GN. "
b FABRIC et ° - HSHA CL *C and Carfer Inc. and Mr. Ron Tash of Columbia Builders Group. 500 500 > TEST SOIL CONOITIONS TO DETERMINE IF SOIL AMENDMENTS ARE NECESSARY.
1 ~4 o EXISTING GROUND | > PLANTS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT ACCESS 15 POSSIBLE FOR STRUCTURE. MAINTENANCE.
» o L~ A The exastlng elevations of Boring #1 is Approximately 512.14 and _ > STABILIZE HEAVY FLOW AREAS WITH EROSION CONTROL MATS OR 500.
7__1m1m; ° B the proposed elevation will be approximately 513.00. There was no =+ BRIDGNG LAYER Ex.). > TEMPORARILY DIVERT FLOWS FROM SEEDED AREAS UNTIL VEGETATION IS ESTABLISHED.
: % 0 © ﬁ [~ rock or water encountered in the excava'non The proposed facility : 1 ! {1/20 - 3/¢" STONE) : -5 > SEE TABLE A5 FOR ADDIMIONAL DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS.
|~ - : =< B _ _in this ared is approximately 3.5 in depth. _ Q o |
\FCOMOOT PLAITEE : }Eo's‘“gﬁbﬁgmm’@ : A-The exisfing elevations of Boring #2 is 3pproximately 508.19 and ' = e /N ~ BIO-RETENTION SO0 BED CHARACTERISTICS
BOTTON _ the proposed elevation will be approxumatelr 507.50. There was no / L 495 \ ™ 495 THE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE SOIL FOR THE BIORETENTION FACILITY ARE PERHAPS AS IMPORTANT AS THE
H rock or witer encountered in the excavation. The proposed facility 4 PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN STONE = : \ —_— FACILITY LOCATION, SIZE, AND TREATMENT VOLUME. THE SOIL MUST BE -PERMEABLE ENOUGH TO ALLOW
: L *%EHE'G-I MAY NOT BE in this ared is approximately 3.5 in depth. RESERVIOR ( No. 57 STONE) 15"HDPE®3.50% I '\ RUNOFF TO FILTER THROUGH THE MEDIA, WHILE HAVING CHARACTERISTICS SUITABLE TO PROMOTE AND
: n : : Q10 = 1111 cfs. ~ & oce SUSTAN A ROBUST VEGETATIVE COVER CROP. IN ADDITION, MUCH OF THE NUTRIENT POLLUTANT UPTAKE
ND WATER INSTALLED IN FILL. The ems‘hng eleVaflons Of 30]1“9 #3 is dppromma’[ely 50940 and BIO"SWAL'E (M—' 8) & WOODEN CHECK DAM DETAIL VIO = 9.06 f.p]fs. o i S t F—CXL IN) Py 095/0 | (NHROGEN AND PHOSPHO‘EU{)) 5 ACCOHPUSHED THQOUG‘{ 350 P_noN AND MICRC ACTVIT HIN THE
the proposed elevation will be approximately 509.75. There was no L / Ll = b
ock or water oncountered i thy excavation Th 3 facii “SECTION “Afe ViOp = 8.60 f.p.s. S | SOIL PROFILE. THEREFORE, SOLS MUST BALANCE. THEIR CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL PROPERTIES TO SUPPORT
rock or water encountered in the excavation. The proposed facility NoT 0 5 , : - | | & ==y BIOTIC COMMUNITIES ABOVE AND BELOW GROUND.
DRY WELL DETAIL - | in this area is approximately 3.5 in depth. T TO SCALE : 490 X \ _ 490 _

NOT TO SCALE A The existing elevations of Boring #4 is approximafely 505.32 and L 0 # = ._9.. T_HE PLANTING SOIL SHOULD BE A SANDY LOAM, LOAMY SAND, LOAM {USDA), OR A LOAM/SANO MIX (SHOULD
the proposed elevation will be approximately 504.00. There was no 16 (WO OR MORE USERS) 6 (WO OR HORE USH&S} —_ T il o CONTAIN A MINIMUM 35 TO 60% SAND, BY VOLUME). THE CLAY CONTENT FOR THESE SOILS SHOULD BE
rock or water enc,ounfered in 1he excava-raon The proposed fau[rn' 0 12" (SINGLE USERS | iz’ K 15 HDPE@3 4905 2 B — LESS THAN 25% BY VOLUME [ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY RESQURCES (EQR), 1996; ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

ATh | aor 50537 . and | RGN V10 = fps ® Sig|S 8 THE UNIFIED SOLL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM (USCS), A PERMEABILITY OF AT LEAST 1.0 FEET PER DAY
e exisfing elevations of Boring #5 is ﬁpprox'mﬁtei 205.37 - an , ' Viop = fps Al I g | - INv. OUT = 48872 0.5 /HR) 15 REQUIRED (A CONSERVATVE VALUE OF 0.5 FEET PER DAY IS USED FOR DESIGN). THE SOIL
the proposed elevation will be approximaely 506.00 . There was - 485 SEE THIS SHEET FOR o | 4p5|  SHOULD BE FREE OF STONES, STUMPS, ROOTS, OR OTHER WOODY MATERAL OVER I N DIAHETER. BRUSH O
no rock or water encounfered in the excavation. The proposed _ 2% I o . _ — CONTINUATION OF A 12" HOPE®Z.80% SEEDS FROM NOXIOUS WEEDS (E.G., JOHNSON GRASS, MUGWORT, NUTSEDGE, AND CANADA THISTLE OR OTHER
facility in this area is approximafely 5.0 in depth. —— sy : PRIVATE STORM DRAIN Q10 = 1589 cfs. NOXIOUS WEEDS AS SPECIFIED UNDER COMAR 15.08.01.05.) SHOULD NOT BE PRESENT IN THE SOILS.
AThe emstmg elevahons of Bonng #6 |5 apprommaTeIY 503 73 and ""‘-—-Hix__ 12 HDPE@S,OB% . . : VlO = 9.00 f.p.S. PMCEMW OF THE PLANTING SOH. 5|'|0U|.D BE IN 12 TO ]9 UFT5 THAT M L005ELY COHPACTED (TAHPED
the proposed clevation will be approximaely 509.46. There was no ST -1, PAVING SECTON Qi0 = 1222 cfs. o | viop = 1050 f.p.s. LIGHTLY WITH A BACKHOE BUCKET OR TRAVERSED BY DOZER TRACKS). THE SPECIFIC CHARACTERISTICS ARE
rock or water encounfered in the excavation. The proposed facility NGTE: ENTRANCE - vxg;0==1g'3§ ;g: i | PRESENTED IN TABLE A.3.
in lH’IIS ared is apprommatel‘f 5.0 in depth : ﬁmﬁ AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN * LA — TABLE A3 PLANTING SOIL CHARACTERISTICS
AThe existing elevations of Boring #7 is approximately 507.71 and : ACCORDANCE. WITH HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL : 480 — 18" HOPE®2.68% 480 _
_ . the proposed elevation will be apprommajeh’ 510.50. There was no : VOLUME IV, STANDARD SPECIFICATION AND DETAILS — ) ° 3113 = ;%069‘&]‘.5. — PARAMETER VALUE
o . rock or wafer encountered in the excavation. The proposed facility . ‘ _ FOR COHSIQUCIW.. _pr—= ] 0.5]:).9;;;.5. PH RANGE 52 10 7.00
.P-- l DQIVE_ Y PAVING SE( :I |ON o _ in this area is approxumatelf 5.0 in depth. S PROFILE sl N sl s S ORGANC WATTER o Ton v e
NOT TO SCALE - ' o | | | TYPICAL PRIVATE DRIVE CR0OS55 SLOPE SECTION N SE TR, T =50 S|% Sie sSis sis sl 570 4 WEIGHT
. . ' : : ' ' NOT TO SCALE 1+ VERT.: 1" = 5 Ez & '-;-‘ i+ i+ + MAGNESIUM 35 LBS. PER ACRE, MINIMUM
<MXED 475 - . olo olo oo o 475 -
ERENN . PHOSPHORUS (PHOSPHATE — P205) 75 185, PER ACRE, MINIMUM
e OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SCHEOULE 15" STORM DRAIN PROFILE | e
CARDINAL FLOWER : . -1(K20 185..
TRADUSCANT ASTER FOR PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED, +DENOTES THROAT ELEVATION - POTASSIUM ( (kz0) 83 LBS. PER ACRE, MINIMUM
N «MXED | DISCONNECTION OF NONROCOFTOP RUNOFF (N-2) - : SOLUBLE SALTS 500 PPM
\ m_(:&m foﬁx?m 1. MANTENANCE. OF AREAS RECEMING DISCONNECTION RUNOFF IS GENERALLY NO DIFFERENT THAN THAT STRUCTURE SCH E'.DU,LE ' CLAY 1070 25 %
& SEGE REQUIRED FOR OTHER LAWN OR LANDSCAPED AREAS. THE AREAS RECEMING RUNOFF SHOULD BE : :
SWITCH GRASS ' PROTECTED FROM FUTURE COMPACTION 0% DEVELOPMENT OF IMPERVIOUS AREA. IN COMMERCIAL _ ' SILT 30 70 55 %
axy AREAS FOOT TRAFFIC SHOULD BE DISCOURAGED AS WELL STRUCTURE NO. | TOP ELEVATION. INV. IN INV. OUT TYPE NORTHING EASTING REMARKS D : 35 10 60%
NOTE: -
-20 6.60 0.3 0.08 ECAST MANHOLE 1533.81 | 13 .10 12
MICRO-BIORETENTION NG DETAIL S EUNT WA OGS PLAYT AR ST v M 496.60 x 490.35 49 AT PRECAST PAN 57153561 | 1370680 G5
NOT T SCALE ANTITIES NG A T O A 1-10 496.35 * 490.20 490.63 TYPE 'D’ INLET PRECAST (3 OPENINGS) | 571548.15 | 1370655.92 D 4.10
' S -15 503.17 * - 499.60 TYPE "D’ INLET PRECAST (1 OPENINGS) | 571708.36 | 1370512.57 D 4.10 |
GUTTER DRAIN FILTER DETA,IL o QUANTITY | NAME | MAXIMUM SPACING (FT.) M-1 495.50 493.49 493.24 40" PRECAST MANHOLE 571587.97 | 1370624.27 G 5.12 — LEAR - _
= NOT 70 5CALE - - - WIED - BIORETENTON [ a g [ Cc {0 | ElFIG[H|T|J o | M-2 503.20 496.95 490.60 40 PRECAST MANHOLE 57160585 | 137054647 | G 5.12 - (20° PRVATE DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT)
5-‘-02 TER MANAGEMENT NOTES : | | PERENNIALS M-3 501.30 495.26 495.03 40" PRECAST MANHOLE 571560.46 | 1370589.66 | G 5.12 o
MWA MANAGEM | " B, T 1 [507.50]507.50] 506.50] 506.25] 503.75| 503.08] 502.86] 10° | 26" |501.69) 3 s
1. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT 15 PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH . : ' = = :
WITH CHAPTER 5, "ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN OF THE 2007 - 1 DGRO0D AT, fuual, e | HULCH LAYER 510 o 510
MARYLAND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DESIGN MANUAL, : _ _ : THE. MULCH LAYER PLAYS AN IMPORTANT ROLE IN THE PERFORMANCE OF THE. BIORETENTION e A B o —_—
EFFECTVE MAY 4, 2010, : : : : SYSTEM. THE MULCH LAYER HELPS MAINTAIN SOIL MOISTURE AND- AVOIDS SURFACE SEALING. gl
2. MAXIMUM CONTRIBUTING ROOF TOP AREA TO EACH DOWNSPOUT ' WHICH REDUCES PERMEABILITY. MULCH HELPS PREVENT EROSION, AND PROVIDES A gl_3l
SHALL BE 1,000 5Q. FT. OR LESS. NG = | MICROENVIRONMENT SUITABLE FOR SOIL BIOTA AT THE MULCH/SOIL INTERFACE. IT ALSO SERVES == =18 EXISTING GROUND
3. m E%Na% P%D%TTL;}C:TT!%T Tmﬂﬁmg; anqm ¢ o e ' TG ' . : Aﬁ A PRETREATMENT LAYER, TRAPPING THE FINER SEDIMENTS, WHICH REMAIN SUSPENDED AFTER s el8
' AT 5% : THE PRIMARY PRETREATMENT. .
CONSTRUCIN OF TH. DRYWELL SHALL 6 N ADGURDANGE W NN S o | B Pic QTN B STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SUMMARY CHART | gl PROPOSED GRA0E -
THE OETALL SHOWN ON THIS SHEET. 10 o prereei N ace £ PERTORATED U . ,  THE MULCH LAYER SHOULD BE STANDARD LANDSCAPE STYLE, SINGLE OR DOUBLE SHREDDED : 1505 b2 bz n-1) 505}
4. FINAL GRADING 15 SHOWN ON THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN. OF THE MICRO~BIORETENTION - AREA = 3.32 ACRES : : HARDWOOD MULCH OR CHIPS. THE MULCH LAYER SHOULD BE WELL AGED (STOCKPILED OR g
' : : N fTeiZgG; gg - STORED ‘FOR AT LEAST 12 MONTHS), THUNIFOEM IN COLOR, AND FREE OF OTHER MATERIALS, SUCH L—~I" ] P
=1 AS WEED SEEDS, SOIL, ROOTS, ETC. THE MULCH SHOULD BE APPLIED TO A MAXIMUM DEPTH OF ]
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SCHEOULE AR HEZD_SREENTON THREE INCHES. GRASS CLIPPINGS SHOULD NOT BE USED A5 A MULCH MATERIAL 1
DRY WELLS (M-5) - AREATD | E50v REQ. cuft. E50v Pvd. Cuff. PEMARKS PLANT MATERIAL SELECTION SHOULD BE BASED ON THE GOAL OF SIMULATING A TERRESTRIAL : 500 = u 500§
= ; INFLOW ¢ FORESTED COMMUNITY OF NATIVE SPECIES. BIORETENTION SIMULATES AN UPLAND-SPECIES - £
A THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MONITORING WELLS AND STRUCTURES ON A QUARTERLY BASIS = T T LOT 1 1019 ' 1815 BIO-SWALE (1-8), MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-6) & ECOSYSTEM.. THE COMMUNITY SHOULD BE DOMINATED BY TREES, BUT HAVE A DISTINCT T o
AND AFTER EVERY HEAVY STORM EVENT, 8 _ =] ORYWELLS {H-5) COMMUNITY OF UNDERSTORY TREES, SHRUBS AND HERBACEOUS MATERIALS. BY CREATING A
B. THE OWNER SHALL RECORD THE WATER LEVELS AND SEDIMENT BULD UP IN THE MONITORING ¢ LT 2 16 5 NON-200FTOP DISCONNECTION (N-2 DIVERSE, DENSE PLANT COVER, A BIORETENTION FACILITY WILL BE ABLE TO TREAT STORMWATER g0 5
WELLS OVER A PERIOD OF SEVERAL DAYS TO ENSURE TRENCH T 4 4 {N-2) 8
ORAINAGE. A A - - RUNOFF AND WITHSTAND URBAN STRESSES FROM INSECTS, DISEASE, DROUGHT, TEMPERATURE, S -
C. THE OWNER SHALL MANTAN A L0G BOOK TO OETERMINE THE RATE AT WHICH THE FACILITY DRAINS. ¢ LoT 3 1165 763 DRY WELLS (1-5) & NON-ROOFTOP WIND, AND EXPOSURE. THE PROPER SELECTION AND INSTALLATION OF PLANT MATERIALS IS KEY : 2 P
0. g‘z) &Wmm%mﬂm?ﬁgm OOWN WITHIN A SEVENTY-TWO | o ¢ 3N - | DISCONNECTION (N-2) (To A SUCCFSSSTI;IUL SYSTEM.ERE ARE. ESSENTIALLY THREE ZONES WITHIN A BIORETENTION FACILITY 495 5 _495)
LOT 4 598 600 ~5), ROOFIOP DISCONECTION (N-1 FIGURE A.5). THE LOWEST ELEVATION SUPPORTS PLANT SPECIES ADAPTED TO STANDING AND 2 =
G e oocoamoh me COUNTY FOR INSPECTION TO INSURE o Moo (H_2§ Ml FLUCTUATING WATER LEVELS. THE MIDOLE ELEVATION SUPPORTS PLANTS THAT LIKE DRIER SOIL _ 12 HOPO2.63% 5 HOPEGA.I5% I E
¥ CONDITIONS, BUT CAN STILL TOLERATE OCCASIONAL INUNDATION BY WATER. Q10 = 2.13 cfs. HOPE@4.15% 5
F. ONCE THE PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE INFILTRATION FACIITY HAVE BEEN VERIFIED. THE ORY WELLS (M-5), ROOFTOP DISCONECTION {N-1) THE OUTER EDGE IS THE HIGHEST ELEVATION AND GENERALLY SUPPORTS PLANTS ADAPTED VI0 = 271 fps. [ ® Q10 = 2.11 cfs. o -
MONITORING SCHEDULE CAN BE REOUCED TO AN ANNUAL BASIS UNLESS THE PERFORMANCE DATA LoT 5 492 494 —200F _ N10p = 2.60 f.p.s. Vi = 1.72 {.ps. --
s e e SOLOUNC 1 REQURED | ‘ | . . & NON-ROOFTOP DISCONNECTION (N-2) TO DRYER CONDITIONS. A SAMPLE OF APPROPRIATE PLANT MATERIALS FOR BIORETENTION : 10p P Vip = 1.60 T ¥
o= . TOTALS 3376 3720 FACILITIES ARE INCLUDED IN TABLE A.4. THE LAYOUT OF PLANT MATERIAL SHOULD BE FLEXIBLE, LA L - &
INFLOW BUT SHOULD FOLLOW THE GENERAL PRINCIPALS DESCRIBED IN TABLE A.5. 490 Tin 5 490
8- | ' ~ : THE OBJECTIVE 15 TO HAVE A SYSTEM., WHICH RESEMBLES A RANDOM, AND NATURAL PLANT — sig o —
' : . LAYOUT, WHILE MAINTAINING OPTIMAL CONDITIONS FOR PLANT ESTABLISHMENT AND GROWTH. FiI*¥ s
PLAN CALCULATE THE PE PROVIDED AS FOLLOWS: FOR A MORE EXTENSIVE BIORETENTION PLAN, CONSULT ETAB, 1993 OR CLAYTOR AND 0 -
NOT 7o SCALE PL PROVOED = v 12 - zagzz(g_gz_m ; B4 = 1 s 17 SCHUELER, 1997. = 3|3 PROFILE 8] &
X X acres} - ' : 4 = — g
A5 SUCH, 112% (1.3#/1.Z") OF THE REQUIRED ESD VOLUME HAS BEEN PROVIDED. 515 CLEARWATER CROSSING 515 3 Sl§  SCALE: HORZ: I = 50" &
DRY WELL CHART - = 495 § &+ VLT =S S 485
' : PROPOSED GRADE : : :
ORYWELL| AReA OF ROOF | voLUME |voLUME | AREA OF | . : LENGTH = I A - ELEV. B .
NO. | PER DOWN SPOUT | REQUIRED | PROVIDED|TReATHeNT | *L 0 W —— e - | B0~ SWALE | WOODEN CHECK. OAN | 127-15" STORM DRAIN PROFILE
1 500 5Q. FT. |45.52 CF.|57.6 CF] 100% 2 x6 x4 PTG e o MCRO-BIORETENTION ' | : i e, NVERT b WAL & &M DETAL ‘ ' . . -
2 500 5Q. FT. |45.52 CF.]57.6 CF| 100% & x6 x# LA & & mrP) £ o I 510 THIS SHEET 510
3 500 5Q. £T. |45.52 CF.[57.6 CF] 100% 2 x6 x4 ¥ I_r P i% “ﬁ_ _“erww o | 23V _210] . .
4 500 5Q. FT. |45.52 CF.|57.6 C.F| 100% | & x6 x# X5 - ; HLTER FABRIC EXISTING @ PIPE SCHEDULE
5 | 500 6Q. IT. |#552 CF.|57.6 CF| 100% | & x& s NEINSASN B < ’ e o e GROUND
6 500 5Q. FT. |45.52 CF.|57.6 CF.| 100% o %6 x& \ & \\ ¢ pegr e 2 \ - UNDERDRAIN S - . _
7 500 5Q. FT. [4552 CF.[57.6 CF| 100% | & x6 x4’  PERE. P\C < X %5 COLLECTION SYorel - 2 PRPOSED Ut N-COHFON Size TvPe LENGTH
& 500 5Q. FT. |45.52 CF.|57.6 CF.| 100% 2 x6 & 965 PIPE_ WEAP g N zs - ek (4x4) OR SMALLER 5 PERFORATED WITHN 505 ] DRNER 505
9 500 5Q. FT. |45.52 CF.|57.6 GF.| 100% | & x6 x (4x4) OR SHAILER ¢ FLMNTING SO0 M T | HICRO- BORETENTION _ - 1z 12" HOPE (CL. V) 40.71 LF.
10 500 5Q. FT. [4552 CF.[57.6 C.F| 100% 8 x6 x# HAD A P 1 USED 2.5 lee NN _ . 15" 15" HOPE (CL. IV) - 361.22 LF.
11 500 5Q. FT. |4552 CF.|57.6 CF.| 100% & x6 x4’ T - PO %0%0% %% i 18 - 18" HOPE (CL. V) 134.30 LF.
12 500 SQ. FT. . [4552 CF.|57.6 C.F| 100% B X6 x4 - - v —\a' 26 STONE 2 & STONE —lar '- Qeetp ® . OUIrLOW
13 | 500 s0. FT. [4552 CF.[57.6 CF] 100% & x6 & : 7 %7 - ‘
o LA L e | o INANAT . PN 10 057 e  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE | 500 500 SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN
14 500 5Q. FT. |45.52 CF.[57.6 CF.| 100% B x6" x4 w%ml%%x%% / B & EBOW FOR MICQO BIORETENT[ON (M 6) AND
15 500 5Q. FT. |45.52 CF.[57.6 CF| 100% P x6 x4’ : ' - .
. © SMALLER GALVANIZED - - ; STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PROFILES, NOTES, CHARTS & DETAILS
16 | 500 50. FT. |4552 CF|57.6 CF| 100% | & x6 = HARDWALE CLOTT SECTION A-A MICRO—-BIORETENTION DE—ElL (M—6) 5ECT]ON B-8 ‘as BIORETENTION SWALE (M-8) S 1z RCCPOLSZHE ( M MANAG _ )
= |9 ’
; NOT 1O SCALE A m SHALL u&mu THE PLANT MATERIAL, W AND 5OIL % muu%;. Q18 CLEAQWATE.R -- CQOSSING
OF MULCH AND SOLL 15 LIMITED T0 AREAS OF OR WASH OUT. SR
= e st ML w495 -t s o e ’ 4% e N B
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING m%“““"lr;,/ : PRUNNG. ACCEPTABLE. REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIL I5 MITED TO THE FOLLOWMNG: \ ) ' : ' - LOTS 1 TH R_U 5 &
- : Yy, 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESKGN MANUAL VOLUME B, TABLE A unoz L - e s ey 9
RrisHER, COLLINS & CARTER, INC. S CRE T3, o T Nk S P T N TSP o N DAL O Bk o2 0 8 PROFILE 08 o NON—-BUILDABLE PARCELS A’ & ’'B
Kn_ 5 B en NEEEI CONSULTANTS & LAND SURVEYORS Y O, X THE INSPECTION, THE OWNER SHALL REHONE OEAD AND DISEASED VEGEW.’ON CONSIDERED BEYOND = —oRZ. T = 50' S
. = OWNER/DEVELOPER BoRige 5T  TRENMENT, QePLACE DEAD PLANT MATERAL WIH ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIL 2 SCALE: RORZ: 1| = 2 S ZONED R— 20 TAX MAP NO.: 0031 GRID NO: 0008 PARCEL NO.: 0593
Chict. Dotes N + VERT.: 1" = 5 ¥ : -
ief.” Division of Land Development (}? date : ! TREAT DISEASED TREES AND SHRUBS AND REPLACE ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES. 490 o ' S 490 : : .
fcenTenin. sauaee omice pac - 10272 %Tf;m NATINAL PrCe COLUMEIA BUILDERS GROUP, UCE/ NS ST /L LGRS C. THe OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MULCH FACH SPRING. THE MULCH SHALL BE REPLACED EVERY SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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SECTION 20:

STANDARDS AND 5EECIFICATION5 FOR_VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION

DEFINITION

USING VEGETATION AS OOVER FOR BARREN SOIL TO PROTECT IT FROM FORCES THAT CAUSE EROGION.

PURPOSE

VEGETATIVE STARILIZATION SPECIFICATIONS ARE. USED TO PROMOTE THE ESTABLISHMENT OF VEGETATION ON EXPOSED SOIL.

WHEN SOIL 15 STARILIZED WITH VEGETATION, THE SOIL 15 LESS UKELY TO ERODE AND MORE LIKELY TO ALLOW INFILTRATION

%EAIT*FNJ.. MYQEMNGSEGWMANDM-OFFTDMWA&AS AND IMPROVING WILDUFE HABITAT
VISUAL RESOURCES.

THIS. PRACIICE SHALL BE USED ON DENUDED AREAS AS SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS AND MAY BE USED ON HIGHLY ERODIBLE OR
CRITICALLY ERODING AREAS. - THS SPECIRCATION IS DIMDED INTO TEMPORARY SEECING TO QUICKLY ESTABLISH VECETATIVE QOVER

FOR SHORT DURATION (UP TO ONE YEAR), AND PERMANENT SEEDING FOR LONG TERM VEGETATIVE OOVER. EXAMPLES OF APPUCABLE
AREAS FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING ARE TEMPORARY SOIL STOCKPILES, CLEARED AREAS BEING LEFT IDLE BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION

PHASES, EARTH DIKES, ETC. AND FOR PERMANENT SEEDING ARE LAWNS, DAMS, CUT AND FILL SLOPES AND OTHER AREAS AT FINAL GRADE,
FORMER STOCKPILE AND STAGNG AREAS, ETC.

EFFECTS ON WATER QUALTTY AND QUANTITY

PLANTING VEGETATION IN DISTURBED AREAS WILL HAVE AN EFFECT ON THE WATER BUDGET, ESPECIALLY ON VOLUMES AND RATES OF

RUNOFF, INFILTRATION EVAPORATION, TRANSPIRATION, PERCOLATION, AND GROUNOWATER RECHARGE. VEGETATION, OVER TIME, WILL INCREASE
ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT AND IMPROVE THE WATER HOLDING CAPACITY OF THE SOIL AND SUBGEQUENT PLANT GROWTH. VEGETATION WILL

HELP REDUCE THE MOVEMENT OF SEDIMENT, NUTRIENTS, AND OTHER CHEMCALS CARKIED 8Y RINCIF -TO RECEMNG WATERS. PLANTS WILL ALSO
HELP PROTECT GROUNDWATER SUPPLIES BY ASSIMLATING THOSE SUBSTANCES PRESENT WITH THE ROOT ZONE. SEDIMENT CONTROL DEMICES MUST
wmmmmmmmm&mmmmmmvecrrmv&ﬁsmuammpmmmmfs
OF SEDIMENT AND ASSOCIATED CHEMICALS AND NUTRIENTS FROM WASHING INTO SURFACE WATERS.

SECTION 1 ~ VEGETAIVE STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS

A SITE PREPARATION

i lmmmmmmmmtmwmwwmmmm%m
STABIUZATION STRUCTURES, BERMS, WATERWAYS, OR SEDIMENT CONTROL BASINS.

ii. PERFORM ALL GRADING OPERATIONS AT RICHT ANGLES TO THE SLOPE. FIN#LQ?ADNGN‘!DSI‘%PMBBDTWLLY
NECESSARY FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING

fii. SCHEDULE REQUIRED SOIL TESTS TO DETERMINE SOIL AMENDMENT COMPOSITION AND APPLICATION RATES FOR SITES HAVING
DISTURBED AREA OVER 5 ACKES.

B. SCIL AMENOMENTS (FERTILIZER AND LIME SPECIFICATIONS)

i ﬂmm&m@mmmm&memosmmmnmmmmmmmo

- FERTIUZER ON SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OVER 5 ACRES. SCIL ANALYSIS MAY BE PERFORMED BY THE
UNVERSITY OF MARYLAND OR A RECOGNIZED COMMERCIAL 1ABORATORY. SCIL SAMPLES TAKEN FOR ENGINEERING
PURPOSES - MAY ALSO BE USED FOR CHEMCAL ANALYSES.

ii. FERTIUZERS SHALL BE UNIFORM IN COMPOSITION, FREE FLOWING AND SUTABLE FOR ACCURATE APPLICATION BY APPROVED
EQUIPMENT. MANURE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR FERTIUZER WITH PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL
AUTHORTTY. . FERTILIZERS SHALL ALL BE DELIVERED TO THE SITE FULLY LABELED ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE STATE
FERTILIZER LAWS AND SHALL BEAR THE NAME, TRADEMARK AND WARRANTEE
OF THE PRODUCER.

fil. LME MATERIALS SHALL BE GROUND LIMESTONE (HYDRATED OR BURNT LIME MAY BE SUBSTITUTED) WHICH CONTAINS AT
LEAST 50% TOTAL OXIDES (CALCIUM OXIDE PLUS MAGNESIUM OXIDE). UMESTONE SHALL BE GROUND TO SUCH FINENESS
THAT AT LEAST 50% WILL PASS THROUGH A *100 MESH SIEVE AND 98-100% WILL PASS THROUGH A #20 MESH SIBVE,

iv. INCORPORATE LIME AND FERTIUZER INTO THE TOP 3-8 OFwLBYDISKINGOEOTI'iERSlHAﬁLEMEMB.

C. SEEDBED PREPARATION
i.  TEMPORARY SEEDING

a

SEEDBEDPEEPARATIONM(INSE'OFL@ENNGSOILTOADEPHOF@TOB’BYPEN\BOF&JITABLE.

* AGRICULTURAL OR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, SUCH AS DISC HARROWS OR CHISEL PLOWS OR RIPPERS. MOUNTED
ON CONSTRUCTION. EQUIPMENT.  AFTER THE SCIL 15 LOOSENED IT SHOULD NOT BE ROLLED OR DRACCED SMOOTH,
BUT LEFT IN THE ROUGHENED CONDITION. SLOPED ARFAS (CREATER THAN 3:1) SHOULD BE TRACKED LEAVING THE
WA&NMIWWHNWHD%&MPMTOWWOFMM

b. APPLY FERTILIZER AND LIME AS PRESCRIBED ON THE PLANG.

¢ IWAEUPEN‘DFERTHMINTOWTOP&-B’ OFSQLBYDISKIPGGZUHERSLIFABLEPEN\B.
ii. PERMANENT SEEDING

a.

ep

MNMUAM SOIL CONDITIONS REQUIRED FOR PERMANENT VECGETATIVE ESTABUSHMENT:

i. SO pH SHALL BE BETWEEN 6.0 AND 7.0.

-2 SOLUBLE SALTS SHALL BE LESS THAN 500 PARTS PER MLLION (PPM).

3. THE SOIL SHALL COWTAIN EESS THAN 40CLAY, BUT ENOUGH FINE GRAINED MATERIAL (>30% SILT. PLUS CLAY)
TO PROVIDE THE CAPACITY TO HOLD A MODERATE AMOUNT OF MOISTURE. - AN EXCEPTION 15 IF LOVEGRASS
OR SERECIA LESPEDEZAS 15 TO BE PLANTED, THEN A SANDY SCIL (<30% ST PUS CLAY) WOULD BE
ACCEPTABLE.

SOIL SHALL. CONTAIN 1.5% MNMUM ORGANIC MATTER BY WEIGHT.

SOIL MUST CONTAIN SUFFICIENT PORE SPACE TO PERMIT ADEQUATE ROOT PENETRATION.

IF THESE CONDITIONS CANNCT 8E MET BY SOILS ON SITE, ADDING TOPSOIL 1S REQUIRED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 21 STANOARD AND SPECIFICATION FOR TOPSOIL.

AREAS PREVIOUSLY GRADED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A TRUE AND EVEN
GRADE, THEN SCARIFIED OR OTHERWISE LOCSENED TO A DEPTH OF 3—5" TO PERMIT BONDING OF THE TOPSOIL
TO THE SURFACE AREA AND TO (REATE HORIZONTAL -EROGION CHECK SLOTS TO PREVENT TOPSOIL FROM SLOING
DOWN A SLOPE.

APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS A5 PER SOIL TESTS OR AS INCLUDED ON THE PLANS.

MX SOIL AMENDMENTS INTO THE TOP 3-5° OF TOPSOIL 8Y DISKING OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS. LAWN AREAS
SHOULD B€ RAKED TO SMOOTH THE SURFACE, REMOVE LARGE OBJECTS LIKE STONES AND BRANCHES, AND READY
THE AREA FOR SEED) AND APPLICATION. WHERE SHE CONCITIONS WILL NOT PERMT NORMAL. SEEDEED,
PREPARATION, LOCSEN SURFACE SCIL BY DRAGGNG WITH A HEAWY CHAIN OR OTHER EQUIPMENT TO ROUGHEN THE
SURFACE. STEEP SLOPES (STEEPER THAN 3:1) SHOULD BE TRACKED BY A DOZER LEAVING THE SOIL IN AN
IRREGULAR CONCITION WITH RI0GES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR OF THE SLOPE. THE TOP 1-3 OF SOiL
W%MWWMWMMYWBEWMMYHWW&

P

D. SEED SPECIFICATIONS
i AL SEED MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MARYLAND STATE SEED LAW. AIJ.SEEDSH&LLBE.SU&IBZTTO
RE-TESTING BY A RECOGNIZED SEED LABORATORY. NLSEEDUSEDS&-NLMVEBEENTESWDMTH!NWGPDND—E
IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF SOWING SUCH MATERIAL ON THIS J0B,
NOTE: SEED TAGS SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THE INSPECIOR TO VERIFY TYPE AND RAIE OF SEED USED, -
ii. INOCLRATION — THE INOCULANT FOR TREATING LEGUME SEED IN THE SEED MIXTURES SHALL BE A PURE CULTURE OF
NITROGEN-FIXING BACTERIA PREPARED SPECIFICALLY FOR THE SPECIES. INOCULANTS SHALL NOT 8E USED LATER THAN
THE DATE INDICATED ON THE CONTAINER. ADD FRESH INOCULANT AS DIRECTED ON PACKAGE USE FOUR TIMES THE
RECOMMENDED RATE WHEN HYDROSEEDING. NOTE: [T 15 VERY IMPORTANT TO KEEP INOCULANT AS COOL AS POCSIBLE
UNTIL USED.  TEMPERATURES ABOVE 75°—-80° F, CAN WEAKEN BACTERIA AND MAKE THE INOCULANT LESS EFFECTIVE.
E MEMHODS OF SEEDING
i. HYDROSEEDING: APPLY SEED UNFORMLY WITH HYDROSEEDER (SLURRY INCLUDES SEED AND FERTILIZER). . BROADCAST OR
DROP SEEDED, OR A CATIPACKER SEDER.

a.

[+

IF FERTILIZER 15 BEING APPLIED AT THE TIME OF SEEDING, THE APPLICATION RATES AMOUNTS WILL NOT EXCEED

THE FOLLOWING: NITROGEN: MAXMUM OF 100 LBS. PER ACRE TOTAL OF SOLUBLE NITROGEN; P205 (PHOSPHOROUSY;
200 (BS/AC; K20 (POTASSIUM): 200 LES/AC.

UME — USE ONLY GROUND AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE, (UP TO 3 TONS PER ACRE MAY BE APPLIED BY HYDROSEEDING).
NORMALLY, NOT MORE THAN 2 TONS ARE APPLIED BY HYDROGEEDING AT ANY ONE TIME. DO NOT USE BURNT OR
MYDRATED LIME WHEN HYDROSEEDING _

s&mmmuzﬂam SHALL BE MXED ON SITE AND SEEDING SHALL BE DONE IMMEDIATELY AND WITHOUT

INTERRUPT]

ii. DRY SEEDING THIS INCLUDES USE OF CONVENTIONAL DROP-OR BROADCAST SPREADERS

a

b.

SEED SPREAD DRY SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE SUBSOIL AT THE RATES PRESCRIBED ON THE

TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARIES OR TABLES 265 OR 266. THE SEEDED AREA SHALL THEN BE
ROLLED WITH A WEGHTED ROLLER TO PROMIDE GOOC SEED TO SOIL QONTACT.
MW%%W&M@INM&M%W&WWWW APPLY HALF
THE SEEDING RATE IN EACH DIRECTION. .

iii. D@LORQLHPPCKEQSEEHM}MEOMDSEEDE%WTAPPLYN\DMSEEDWHSGL

a.
b.

CULTIPACKING SEEDERS ARE REQUIRED TO BURY THE SEED IN SUCH A FASHON AS TO PROVIDE AT LEAST 1/4 INCH
OF SOl COVERING.  SEEDBED MUST BE FIRM AFTER PLANTING
M&EP@CHWSEEDWBEW@INMGMPE@EN&WTOWW APPLY HALF
THE SEEDING RATE IN EACH DIRECTION. . .

F. MULCH SPECIFICATIONS (IN ORDER OF PREFERENCE)
i STRAW SHALL CONSIST OF THOROUGHLY THRESHED WHEAT, RYE OR QAT STRAW, REASONABLE BRIGHT IN COLOR, AND
SHALL. NOT BE MUSTY, MOLDY, CAKED, DECAYED, OR EXCESSIVELY OUSTY AND SHALL BE FREE OF NOXIOUS WEED
SEEDS AS SPECIFIED IN THE MARYLAND SEED LAW.
i,  WOOD CELUNOSE FIBER MULCH (WCRM)

a.
b.

c
d

e

{f.

. WCRM SHALL CONSIST OF SPECIALLY PREPARED WOOD CELLULOSE PROCESSED INTO A UNIFORM FIBROUS

PHYSICAL STATE

WCFM -SHALL BE DYED GREEN OR CONTAIN A GREEN DYE IN THE PACKAGE THAT WILL PROMDE AN APPROPRIATE

COLOR TO FACILITATE VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE UNIFORMLY SPREAD SULRRY.

WOPM, INCLUDING DYE, SHALL CONTAIN NO GERMNATION OR GROWTH INHIBTING FACTORS.

WCPM MATERIALS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED AND PROCESSED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER

MULCH WILL REMAIN IN UNIFORM SUSPENSION IN WATER UNDER AGITATION AND WILL BLEND WITH SEED,

FERTILUZER AND OTHER ADDITIVES TO FORM A HOMOGENEOUS SUURRY. THE MULCH MATERIAL SHALL FORM A

BLOTTER~LIKE GROUND COVER, ON APPLICATION, HAVING MOISTURE. ABSORPTION AND PERCOLATION PROPERTIES

ANO SHALL COVER AND HOLD GRASS SEED IN CONTACT WITH THE SOIL WITHOUT INHIBITING THE GROWIH OF THE

GRASS SEEDUNGS.

WPHYI'M MTOIH&N.C SHALL CONTAIN PDELB“ENISOEWHMIWIG\I LEVELS THAT WILL BE
OL-TOX

WCFM MUST CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING PHYSICAL REQUIREMENTS: FIBER LENGIH TO APPROXIMATELY 10 MM,

DIAMETER APPROXIMATELY 1 MM, pH RANGE OF 4.0 TO 85, ASH CONTENT OF 1.6% MAIMUAM AND WATER HOLDING
CAPACTTY OF 90% MINMUM.

NOTE: ONLY STERILE STRAW MUALCH SHOULD BE USED IN AREAS WHERE ONE SPEOES OF GRASS 15 DESIRED.

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

G MULCHING SEEDED AREAS — MULCH SHALL BE APPLED TO ALL SEEDED AREAS IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING
i. IF GRADING IS COMPLETED OUTSIDE OF THE SEEDING SEASON, MULCH ALONE SHALL BE APPUED AS PRESCRIBED IN

THS SECTION AND MAINTAINED UNTIL THE SEEDING SEASON RETURNS AND SEEDING CAN BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE - & MOUNTABLE
WITH THESE SPECIFICATIONS. _ | / | BERM (& MIN.)
ii. WHEN STRAW MULCH 15 USED, IT SHALL BE SPREAD OVER ALL SEEDED AREAS AT THE RATE OF 2 TONS/ACRE. MULCH - 50° MINIMUM -
SHALL BE APPLIED TO A UNFORM LOOSE DEPTH OF BETWEEN 1" AND 2. MULCH APPLIED SHALL ACHIEVE A UNIFORM s |
OISTRIBUTION AND DEPTH SO THAT THE SOIL SURFACE 1S NOT EXPOSED. IF A MULCH ANCHORING TOOL 15 TO BE USED, ; -
THE RATE SHOULD BE INCREASED TO 2.5 TONS/ACRE. e _ EXISTING PAVEMENT
fil. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER USED AS A MULCH SHALL B2 APPLIED AT A NET DRY WEIGHT OF 1,500 LBS. PER ACRE. THE : 7 BARTH FILL
WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER SHALL BE MXED WITH WATER, AND THE MIXTURE SHALL CONTAIN A MAXIMUM OF 50 LBS. OF WOCD «+ GEOTEXTILE CLASS 'C’ - PIPE AS NECESSARY
CELULOGE FIBER PER 100 GALLONS OF WATER, _ OR BETTER MINIMUM 6" OF 2°-3" AGGREGATE
H. SECURING STRAW MULCH (MULCH ANCHORING): MULCH ANCHORING SHALL BE PERFORMED IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING MULCH OVER LENGTH AND WIOTH OF
APPLICATION TO MNIMZE LOS5 BY WIND OR WATER. THS MAY BE DONE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS (USTED BY EXISTING GROUND STRUCTURE
PREFERENCE), DEPENDING UPON SIZE OF AREA AND EROSION HAZARD: STANDARD SYMBOL
i. A MULCH ANCHORING TOOL 15 AS TRACTOR DRAWN IMPLEMENT DESIGNED TO PUNCH AND ANCHOR MULCH INTO THE SOIL ' ROFILE

SURFACE A MNIMUM OF TWO (2) INCHES. THIS PRACTICE 15 MOST EFFECTIVE ON LARGE AREAS, BUT 1S LUMTED TO
FLATTER SLOPES WHERE EQUIPMENT CAN OPERATE SAFELY. IF USED ON SLOPING LAND, THIS PRACTICE SHOULD BE

USED ON THE CONTOUR IF PCSSIBLE

iil. WOOD CELLANOSE FIBER MAY BE USED FOR ANCHORING STRAW. THE FIBER BINDER SHALL BE APPLIED AT A NET ORY -
WEIGHT OF 750 POUNDS/ACRE.  THE WOCD CELLULOSE FIBER SHALL BE MIXED WITH WATER AND THE MIXTURE SHALL

* 50" MINIMUM -
LENGTH

CONTAIN A MOIMUM OF 50 POUNDS OF WOCD CELLULOSE FIBER PER 100 GALLONS OF WATER. 10 MIN.

fi.  APPLCATION OF LIQUID BINDERS SHOULD BE HEAVIER AT THE EDGES WHERE WIND CATCHES MULCH, SUCH AS IN VALLEYS
AND CREST OF BANKS. THE REMAINDER OF AREA SHOULD BE APPEAR UNIFORM AFTER BINDER APPLICATION. SYNTHETIC
BINDERS—SUCH AS ACRYLIC DLR (AGRO-TACK), DCA-70 PETRCSET, TERRA TAX 1, TERRA TACK AR OR OTHER APPROVED
EQUAL MAY BE USED AT RATES RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER TO ANCHOR MULCH. q P

iv.  LIGHTWEIGHT PLASTIC NETTING MAY BE STAPLED OVER THE MULCH AQCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENGATIONS. 10" MINIMUM oS30ty 10" MIN.
NETTING [5 USUALLY AVAILABLE IN ROLLS 4 TO 15' FEET WIDE AND 300 TO 3,000 FEET LONG. WIDTH -

L NJZEMENTN. STARILIZATION — CUT SLOPES

J.

i AL CUT SLOPES SHALL BE ORESSED, PREPARED, SEEDED AND MULCHED AS THE WORK PROGRESSES. SLOPES SHALL BE *

EXCAVATED AND STABIUZED IN EQUAL INCREMENTS NOT TO EXCEED 15
fi. CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE (REFER TO FIGURE 3 BELOW):

EXCAVATE. AND STABILIZE ALL TEMPORARY SWALES, SIDE DITCHES, oream«swmw.aamrooowav _ PLAN VIEW. ) itl)'—MIN.

RUNOFF FROM THE EXCAVATION.
PERFORM PHASE 1 EXCAVATION, DRESS, AND STABILIZE.

a.
b.
5 Pecrocat AL e, EXCAATON, DRESS, AND STABLIZ OVERSEED PRBAOUSLY SEEDED ACEAS NECESGHRY. CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

NOTE: ONCE EXCAVATION HAS BEGUN THE OPERATION SHOULD FROM GRUBEBING THROUGH THE COMPLETION OF CRADING AND 1. LENGH ~ MNMWM OF 50" (x30" FOR SINGLE RESIOENCE LOT).
PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL (IF REQUIRED) AND PERMANENT SEED AND MULCH. ANY INTERRUPTIONS IN THE OPERATION . 2 WIDH - 100 MNIMUM, SHOULD BE FLARED AT THE EXISTING ROAD TO PROMDE A TURNING
OF COMPLETING THE OPERATION OUT OF THE SEEDING SEASON WILL NECESSITATE THE APPUCATION OF TEMPORARY RADIUS.

STABILIZATION,
INGEJ“{ENTN. STABILIZATION OF EMEPANKMENTS — FILL SLOPES
EMBANKMENTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN LIFTS AS PRESCRIBED ON THE PLANS.

3, GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (FILTER CLOTH) SHALL BE PLACED OVER THE EXISTING GROUND PRIOR
- TO PLACING STOME. =THE PLAN APPROVAL AUTHORITY MAY NOT REQUIRE SINGLE FAMLY
RESIDENCES TO USE GECTEXTILE

ii. SLOPES SHALL BE STARIUZED IMMEDIATELY WHEN THE VERTICAL HEGHT OF THE MULTIPLE LIFTS REACHES 15, OR 4. STONE ~ CRUSHED AQERECATE (7' TO 3') OR RECLAIMED OR RECYCLED CONCRETE BQUIVALENT

WHEN THE GRADING OPERATION CEASES AS PRESCRIBED IN THE PLANS. SHALL BE PLACED AT LEAST 6° DEEP OVER THE LENGTH AND WIDTH OF THE ENTRANCE.
iii. AT THE END OF EACH DAY, TEMPORARY BERMS AND PIPE SLOPE DRAINS SHOULD BE CONSTRUCTED ALONG THE TOP EDGE 5. SURFACE WATER — ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING TO OR DIVERTED TOWARD CONSTRUCTION
OF THE EMBANKMENT TO INTERCEPT SURFACE RUNOFF AND CONVEY IT DOWN THE SLOPE IN A NON-ERDSIVE MANNER ENTRANCES SHALL BE PIPED THROUGH THE ENTRANCE, MAINTAINING POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

TO A SEDIMENT TRAPPING DEMCE.
iv. CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE: REFER TO FIGURE 4 (BELOW):

PIPE INSTALLED THROUGH THE STABILIZED OONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SHALL BE PROTECTED
WITH A MOUNTABLE BERM WITH 5:1 SLOPES AND A MNIMUM OF € OF STONE OVER THE PIPE

3. EXCAVATE AND STARILIZE ALL TEMPORARY SWALES, SIDE DITCHES, OR BERMS THAT WILL BE USED TO DIVERT . PIPE HAS TO BE SIZED ACCORDING TO THE DRANAGE. WHEN THE SCE IS LOCATED AT A HIGH
RUNCFF ARDUND THE FILL. CONSTRUCT SLOPE GLT FENCE ON LOW SIDE OF FILL AS SHOWN IN FIGJRE 5, SPOT AND HAS NO DRAINAGE TO CONVEY A PIPE WILL NOT BE NECESSARY. FIPE SHOULD BE

UNLESS OTHER METHOOS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ADORESS THIS AREA
b. PLACE PHASE 1 EMBANKMENT, DRESS, AND STABILIZE
¢ PLACE PHASE 2 EMPANKMENT, DRESS, AND STABILIZE.

SIZED&A%CDQXMTOTFEN‘UNTOFRU\OFF‘TO&EMEO.AS' MNMUM WILL. BE
REQUIRED.,
6. LOCATION — A STABIUZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SHALL BE LOCATED AT EVERY POINT

: d. PLACE FINAL PHASE EMPANKMENT, DRESS, AND STAPILIZE. OVERSEED PREVIOUSLY SEEDED AREAS AS NEOCESSARY. WHERE. CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC ENTERS OR LEAVES A CONSTRUCTION SITE. VEHICLES LEAVING
NOTE: ONCE THE PLACEMENT OF FILL HAS BEGUN THE OPERATION SHOULD BE CONTINUOUS FROM GRUBBING THROUGH THE THE SITE MUST TRAVEL OVER THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION -
COMPLETION OF AND PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL (IF REQUIRED) GRADING AND PERMANENT SEED AND MULCH. ANY ENTRANCE.
INTERRUPTIONS IN THE OPERATION OR COMPLETING THE OPERATION UCT OF THE SEEDING' SEASON WILL NECESSITATE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

THE APPLICATION OF TEMPORARY STABILIZATION.

SEDIMENT CONTROL _NOTES

1

2)

3)

4

5)

6)

7

)

9

A MNIMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE MUST 8E QVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMTS, SEDIMENT CONTROL
DIVISICN PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION (313~ 1855).

AL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED
ACCORDING TO THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN OONFORMANCE
WITH THE MOST CURRENT MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR
SOIL. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL AND REMISIONS THERETO.

FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR RE-CISTURBANCE, - PERMANENT OR
TEMPORARY STABILUIZATION SHALL 8E COMPLETED WITHIN; a)} 7 CALENDAR DAYS
FOR ALL PERIMETER SEDIMENT QONTROL STRUCTURES, DIKES, PERIMETER
SLOPES AND ALL SLOPES STEEPER THAN 3:1, b) 14 DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER
DISTURBED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE.

ALL SEDIMENT TRAPS/BAGING SHOWN MUST B2 FENCED AND WARNING SIGND
POSTED AROUND THEIR PERIMETER IN ACCORDANCE WITH VOL. 1, CHAPTER 12,
OF THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, STORM DRAINAGE.

AL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABIUZED WITHIN THE TIME PERICO
SPECIFIED ABOVE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROGION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR
PERMANENT SEEDING (SEC. 51), SO0 (SEC. 54), TEMPORARY SEEDING (SEC. 50),
AND MULCHING (SEC. 52), TEMPORARY STARILIZATION WITH MULCH ALONE CAN
ONLY BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED SEEDING DATES DO NOT ALLOW FOR
PROPER GERMNATION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES.

AL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND ARE

TO BE MAINTAINED IN OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMSSION FOR THEIR

- REMOVAL. HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL

SITE ANALYSIS: SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPER DATE
TOTAL ARFA OF SITE © v v v v v e v e e et eeenen 3765540A(RE5(F’20‘12E0020P1AT)
AREA DISTURBED . . v v v v v v e v s o s s 25992 ARES
AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED . + v v vt v v v e v e s 0.6611 ACRES
AREA TO BE VECETATIVELY STABILIZED . ., . . ..... 1.938] ACRES
TOTAL CUT > N
TOTAL FILL /A '
OFFSITE WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION N/A CU. Y05,

NWSE[HVENTCINH)LPRACHCEWNISDISTI%EDBYG?AD{NGACMY
FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER PUMPING STATION, ACCESS DRIVEWAY &
UTILMES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE.

ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROLS MUST BE PROMOED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY

BY THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT OONTRCL INSPECTOR.

10} ON ALL SITES WITH CISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF

THE INGPECTION AGENCY SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION
OF PERIMETER EROGION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEECING WITH
ANY OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING. OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING
INSPECTION APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INITIAL APPROVAL

BY THE INSPECTION AGENCY 15 MADE.

11) TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES 15 UMTED TO THE THREE PIPE

1.

LENGTHS OR THAT WHICH SHALL BE BACK—FILLED AND STABILIZED WITHN ONE
WORKING DAY, WHICHEVER 15 SHORTER

SECTION 21:
STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOPSOIL

DEFINITION: PLACEMENT OF TOPSCIL OVER A PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF
PERMANENT VEGETATION.

2. PURPOSE: TO PROVIDE A SUMABLE SO MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH.
3. SPECIFICATIONS:

4,

A. TOPSOIL SHALL BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY
LOAM, OR LOAMY SAND,

B. TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE A MIXTURE OF CONTRASTING SUBSOILS.

C. TOPSOIL SHALL CONTAIN LESS THAN 5X BY VOLUME OF CINDERS, GRAVEL, STICKS,
ROOTS, TRASH, OR OTHER MATERIALS LARGER THAM 1.5° IN DIAMETER.

APPLICATION:

A TOPSCIL SHALL BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED IN A 4 - 2¢ LAYER AND LIGHT
COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 4 ; AVOID SURFACE IRREGULARITIES.

B. PLACE TOPSOIL AND APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN *STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION®.

C. TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE PLACED DURING FROZEN, MUDDY, OR EXCESSIVELY WET CONOITIONS.

| E_o_ OF _CONSTRUCTION

2.

OBTAIN THE REQUIRED GRADING PERMIT.

NOTIFY MSS UTILITY 48 HOURS BEFORE ANY WORK

(1-800-257-7777). NOTIFY HOWARD COUNTY CONSTRUCTION/INSPECTION
DIVISION 24 HOURS BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK {{4101313-1870).
INSTALL THE REQUIRED SEDIMENT AND EROGION CONTROL DEVICES AS
INDICATED ON SHEET 6.

CLEAR AND GRUB AS NECESGAQY, ONLY AS REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION
OF THE WATER & SEWER MAINS.

NOTE: THE LENGTH OF OPEN UTLITY TRENCH SHALL

BE LMTED TO THREE (3) PIPE LENGTHS OR THAT WHICH WiLL £
BACKFILLED AND STABIUZED WITHIN ONE (1) WORKING CAY, WHICHEVER 15
SHORTER.

CONSTRUCT THE WATER & SEWER MAINS.
STAEUZESEEDN\DWALLDISFUEBEDAJEEASINW
WITH THE PERMANENT SEEDING NOTES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET.
FOLLOWING SUCCESSFUL. STABILIZATION OF ALL DISTURBED AREAS,

AND AFTER PERMISSION HAS BEFN OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD
COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, REMOVE ALL EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL. DEMCES.

\‘\;‘u SSH{:;,-,

i a i/
' ' \'§ % e SRR, ,
R I o 2 Rk
4e€el.o shas || Ao s s e <
E . CIVIL - EN CONSULTANTS & _SURVEYORS s P
Chief, Division of Land DeVefopmgnf_- o q9 Date : : S s S - OWNER/DEVELO PEg
N : w"f" SQUARE - THORE COLUMBIA BUILDERS GROUP, LLC

{410) 461 - 2855

S/
?‘ : ate

gineering Division

ELLICOTT. CITY, MARYLAND 21042

B, JAMES GREENFIELD e
6420 AUTUMN SKY WAY ,Q?. __"_
COLUMBIA, MD 21044 6’8

\\
443-324- 4752 ,,;g‘:‘:l‘k“\ 2913

APPLYTOC?ADED(RO.WEDAREASUKELYTOBE@SNQBEDM—BEEASFDQT—TERMVK-ETAMMBNEEDED

SEED‘WITHZ-I/ZBLB}'{ElﬁAGEOFM.W.EYE(ZLB&.P&Z!OOOSQFT)FCQTHEPEQOD

ENGINEER'S __ CERTIFICATION

1 HEReSY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR ERCSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN PASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE
OF THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

e —
—

SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER DATE

DEVELOPER'S FICATION

I/WE. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WiLL 8€
DONE  ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN OF DEVELOPMENT AND PLAN FOR EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE. OF ATTENDANCE. AT A DEPARTMENT
OF THE. ENVIRONVENT APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE. CONTROL OF SEDIMENT
AND EROSION BEFORE BEGNNNG THE PROUECT. [ ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON-SITE
INSPECTION BY THE HOWARD, SOIL. CONSERVATION DISTRICT OR THEIR AUTHORIZED
AGENTS, AS ARE. DEEMED NECESSARY.

S

TEMPORARY SEEDING NOTES

MAY 1 THRU AUGUST 14, SEED WITH 3 LBS. PER ACRE OF WEEPING LOVE GRASS (0.07 LBS. PER 1000 SQFT.).
FOR THE PERIOD NOVEMBER 16 THRU FEBRUARY 22, PROTECT SITE BY APPLYING 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL
-WSWWMSEEDMSW%POSG&EINW%MO&%&SOD
ING : A Bo, P : OF UNROTTED SMALL GRAIN
MIWYmmmmmimmvmmmnmmmmmm
TOOL OR 218 GAL PER ACRE (5 GAL PER 1000 SQLFT.) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS, ON SLOPES, © FT.
OR HIGHER, USE 347 GAL PER ACRE (9 .GAL PER 1000 SQFT.) FOR ANCHORING REFER TO THE 1994 MARYLAND
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL ERCEION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR RATE AND METHODS NOT OOVERED.

- PERMANENT SEEDING NOTES

APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED ARFAS NOT SUBJECT TO IMMEDIATE FURTHER DISTURBANCE WHERE A PERMANENT
LOI’\K}-UVEDVECEI’KI‘NECQ/ERISNEEDED

"ﬁ*lEFOLLCMhGSCI-IEDULES
1. PREFERRED - APPLYZT@EP‘&ZACREDQMHCUMETQVE(%LB&PERIMSQH.)N\DGCDLB&PER
ARE 10-10-10 FERTIUZER (14 LES. PER 1000 SQFT.) BEFORE SEEDING HARROW OR DISC INJO UPPER THREE
INCHES OF SOIL AT TIME OF SEEDING APPLY 400 LBS. PER ADRE 30~0-0 UREAFORM FERTIIZER (9 LBS. PER 1000 SQFT.).
2. ACCEPTABLE — APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE (92 LBS. PER 1000 SQFT.) AND 1000 LES. PER ACRE
1o—1o—1or=eranuze2(2.3msmmoso.rr)a&roe&s&zmmmoemscmmmmmorsm

'IHZUOCI‘OBBZI’i szr.nmmsowamm(umspazwoosamwnmmvanmm FOR THE PERIOD MAY !
THRU JULY 31, SEED WITH 60 LBS. KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE PER ACRE AND 2 LBS. PER ACRE (0.05 LEG. PER 1000 SQ.FT.) OF WEEPING
LOVE GRASS. DURING THE PERIOD OCTOBER 16 THRU FEBRUARY 29, PROTECT SITE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING OPTIONS:

L %ﬁﬁlomswpﬁemormwmamommﬂwmmmmmmﬁmnﬁm

2

3 &EDWML%P&A&EWSITMF&W&NWWZWP&MWWSW

OFWTEDSPWJ.G?NN STWIM’EHATELYAFTERSEEDI?\BN\U-DR PNLG-IIM‘IED!ATELYAFTERN’PUCAT!ON USING MULCH
ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GAL PER ACRE (5 GAL. PER 1000 SQFT.) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SUOPES, © FT. OR
i-II(}{ER, le.M?CﬁL P&A(RE(SCN_PER ICDOSQ.FT)FOEMDQNG

2:1 SLOPE
OR FLATI'ER\

POSITIVE DRAINAGE
SUFFICIENT TO DRAIN

= - —
A Y VY W .Y A Y, W,

V VV VYV VY
CUT OR FILL: 1\/ \/ \/ B

SLOPE
PLAN VIEW

FLOW CHANNEL STABILIZATION
GRADE 0.5% MIN. 10% MAX.

1. Seed and cover with straw mulch.

I"——"l 2:1 SLOPE OR FLATTER
nom

——— EXCAVATE TO PROVIOE

REQUIRED FLOW WIOTH
AT DESIGN FLOW DEPTH

DKE A DIKE B
a-DIKE HEIGHT 1&¢ 30
b-DIKE WIOTH 24 36"
c-FLOW WIOTH 4’ 6
d-FLOW DEPTH 12" 24"

STANDARD SYMBOL
A-2 B-3

2. Seed and cover with Erosion Control Matfing or line with sod.
3. 4 - 7 stone or recycled concrefe equivalent pressed info

the soil 7 minimum

Construction Specifications
1. All temporary earth dikes shall have uninferrupted positive grade fo
an outlef. Spot- elevations may be necessary for grades less than 1
2. Runoff diverted from @& disturbed area shall be conveyed4o a

sediment trapping device.

3. Runoff diverted from an undra‘rurbed area shall outlet directly into
an undisturbed, stabilized area at a non—erosive velocity.

4. All trees, brush, stumps, obstructions, and other obijectionable
material shall be removed and disposed of so as not to interfere

with the proper functioning of the dike.

5. The dike shall be excavated or shaped to line, grade and cross
section as required to meet the criteria specified herein and be
free of bank projections or other irrequiarities which will impede

normal flow.

6. Fill shall be compacted by earth moving equipment.

7. All earth removed and no} needed for consfruction shall be pjaced
so that it will not interfere with the functioning of the dike.

8. Inspection and mainfenance must be provided periodically and aﬁer

edch rain event.

EARTH DIKE

NOT TO SCALE

: 36" MINIMUM LENGTH FENCE POST,
— 1O\ MAXIMUM CENTER TO DRIVEN A MINIUM OF 18" INTO
e —E | (Y

|
=— 18" MINIMUM HEIGHT OF

N

GEOTEXTILE CLASS F

-

<

i ////};\\\\\\ [ & MINIMUM DEPTH IN
1~ GROUND

FLOW FLOW 36" MINIMUM FENCE
POST LENGTH Bt by
ELSPE E_VIE
FILTER
CLOTH—™ — FENCE POST SECTION
MINIMUM 20" ABOVE
FLOW 1 Grounp.
e~ { UNDISTURBED
== GROUND
EMBED GEOTEXTILE CLASS F
TOP_VIEW A MINIMUM OF & VERTICALLY [ FENCE POST DRIVEN A
INTO THE GROUND ! _IPfI}LNlMUM oNr 16" INTO
POSTS \ _¥ THE GROUND
CROS5 SECTION

SECTION A

1
6”
— 1
TYPICAL STAPLES NO. 11
GAUGE WIRE

4 OVERLAP OF MATTING
STRIPS WHERE TWO OR
MORE STRIP WIOTHS ARE
REQUIRED. ATTACH
STAPLES ON 1&° CENTERS

5TAPLE. ouTsioE
E0GE OF MATTING
ON 2' CENTERS

S

CROS5-SECTION

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

1. KEY-IN THE MATTING BY PLACING THE TOP ENDS OF THE MATTING IN A NARROW

TRENCH, 6" IN DEPTH. BACKFILL THE TRENCH AND TAMP FIRMLY TO  CONFORM TO

THE CHANNEL CROSS~SECTION. SECURE WITH A ROW OF STAPLES ABOUT 4 DOWN

SLOPE FROM THE TRENCH, SPACING BETWEEN STAPLES IS 6'.
2. STAPLE THE 4 OVERLAP IN THE CHANNEL CENTER USING AN 188 SPACING BETWEEN STAPLES,
3. BEFORE STAPLING THE OUTER EDGES OF THE MATTING MAKE SURE THE MATTING IS SMOOTH

AND IN FIRM CONTACT WITH THE SCIL.

45[%5&'MLLBEPLACEDZ'APA2TMTH4MFORW5MP 2 QUTER ROWS, AND

2 ALTERNATING ROWS DOWN THE CENTER.

5. WHERE ONE ROLL OF MATTING ENDS AND ANOTHER BEGINS, THE END OF THE TOP STEIP SHALL
OVERLAP THE UPPER END OF THE LOWER STRIP BY 47, SHIPLAP FASHION. REINFORCE THE OVERLAP
WTH A DOUBLE ROW OF STAPLES SPACED 6" APART IN A STAGGERED PATTERN ON EITHER SIDE.

&WEHWHDOFNEMWWM&NDBEWYSE&REDWZW%

OF SFAPLES.

NOTE: IF FLOW WILL ENTER FROM THE EDGE OF THE MATTING THEN THE AREA EFFECTED BY THE FLOW

MUST BE KEVED-IN.

EROSION CONTROL MATTING

STANDARD SYMBOL

I i
JOINING TWO ADJACENT SILT | SF l

FENCE SECTIONS
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

1. FENCE POSTS SHALL BE A MNIMUM OF 36" LONG DRIVEN 16" MNIMUM
INTO THE GROUND. WOOD POSTS SHALL BE 11/2° X 11/2" SQUARE (MNMUM)
QUT, OR 13/4 DIAMETER (MNIMRY) ROUND AND SHALL BE OF SOUND QUALITY
HARDWOOD. STEEL POSTS WILL BE STANDARD T OR 'U SECTION WEIGHTING MNOT
LESS THAN 1.00 POUND PER LINEAR FOCT,

2. GEOTEXTILE SHALL FASTENED SECURELY TO EACH FENCE POGT WITH WIRE TIES OR
STAPLE. AT TOP OR MID—SECTION AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS
FOR GEOTEXTILE CLASS 'F:

TENSILE STRENGTH _ 50 LBs/IN (l“lN) TEST: MOMT 509
TENSILE MOCULUS - 20 LBS/IN TEST: MSMT 509
FLOW RATE 0.3 GAL FT.%/ HMII'E.(W) TEST: MOMT 322
FILTERING EFFICIENCY 75% (MIN.) TESE: MOMT 222

3. WHERE ENDS OF GEOTEXTILE FABRIC OOME TOGETHER, THEY SHALL BE OVERLAPPED,
FOLDED AND STAPLED TO PREVENT SEDIMENT BYPASS.

4. fiLTFEMZESIMBEINSPECFEDWEAOﬁ?NM’MLMNTMDMNNTANED
mmmmmmmnmmmwm

FABRIC HEIGHT.

(MAXIMUM) (MAIMUM)
SLOPE_SIEEPNESS SLOPE LENGTH
FLATTER THAN 50:1 UNUMTED : - UNUMTED
50:1 TO 10:1 125 FEET 1,000 FeeT
10:1 TO & 100 FEET 750 FEET
51 T0 31 60 FEET 500 FEET
3110 21 40 FEET 250 FEEr
2:1 AND STEZPER 20 Feer 125 Feer

NOTE: IN AREAS OF LESS THAN 2% SLOPE AND SANDY SOILS (USDA GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
SYSTEM, SOIL QLASS A) MAIMUM SLOPE LENGTH AND SILT FENCE LENGTH WILL B&
UNLIMITED. IN THESE AREAS A SILT FENCE MAY BE THE ONLY PERIMETER CONTROL

REQUIRED.
SILT FENCE
10" MAXIMUM l
: FENCE PO 5
NOTE: TEAL NoT EACEED 10 B R 3
CENTER 7O CENTER SIS S I
- b o‘o‘::,Oo eleleress 4 MINMUM
36" MINIMUM
CHAIN LINK. FeNCE
Ok ALUMINUM WITH 1 LAYER OF
FILTER CLOTH 2 MINIMUM
CHAIN LINK FEN
FILTER CLOTH 34" MINIMUM
=0 __ 16° MIN. 15T LAYER OF
EMBED FLER CLOTH & —TJ % L e QO
HINMUM INTO GROUND STANDARD SYMBOL
IF MULTIPLE LAYERS ARE

REQUIRED TO ATTAIN 42 | SSF — I

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

1. FENCING SHALL BE 42" IN HEIGHT AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
LATEST MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY DETAILS FOR CHAIN UINK FENCING THE SPECIFICATION
FOR A 6 FENCE SHALL BE USED, SUBSTITUTING 42" FABRIC AND &' LENGTH POSTS.

2. CHAIN LINK FENCE SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY TO THE FENCE PCSTS WITH WIRE TIES,
THE |OWER TENSION WIRE, BRACE AND TRUSS RODS, DRIVE ANCHORS AND PCST CAPS
ARE. NOT- REQUIRED EXCEPT ON THE ENDS OF THE FENCE

3. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE FASTENED SECURELY TO THE CHAIN UNK FENCE WITH TIES

4

SPACED EVERY 24 AT THE TOP AND MID SECTION,

HLTBEQOTHSFWLB&H"BEDOEDAHWOFQ’INTOWQ&)\N)
5. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN EACH OTHER, THEY SHALL BE OVERLAPPED
BY 6 AND FOLDED.

MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED AND SILT BUILDUPS REMOVED WHEN
BULC&’ DEVELOP IN THE SILT FENCE, OR WHEN SILT REACHES 50% OF FENCE HEIGHT.
7. FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE FASTENED SECIRELY TO EACH FENCE POST WITH WIRE TIES OR

o

GECTEXILE CLASS F
TENSILE STRENGTH 50 LBS/IN (MIN.) TEST: MSMT 509
TENSILE MODULUS 20 18S/IN (MN.) TEST: MSMT 509
FLOW RATE 0.3 GAL/FTZ/MINUTE (MAX)  TEST: MSMT 322
FILTERING EFFICIENCY  75% (MIN.) TEST: MOMT 322
DESIGN CRITERIA
SLOPE SLOPE LENL'iTH SILT FENCE LENG!H
SLOPE STEEPNESS (MAXIMUM {MAXIMUM
0~ 10% 0 - 10:1 UNLIMITED UNUMITED
10 - 20% 10:1 - 51 200 FEET 1,500 FEEY
20 - 3% - Bl - &l 100 FEET 1,000 FEET
3 - 5% &t - 21 100 FEgl - 500 FEET
50% + 21 + 50 FEET 250 Feer
SUPER SILT FENCE

SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN

(SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL NOTES & DETAILS)

CLEARWATER CROSSING
4925 MONTGOMERY ROAD

LOTS 1 THRU 5 &
NON-BUILDABLE PARCELS A’ & P&’

ZONED R~ 20 TAX MAP NO.: 0031 GRID NO.: 0008 PARCEL NO.: 0593
SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: AS SHOWN  DATE: APRIL, 2013
SHEET 5 OF &

F-13-021
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LANDSCAPE PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN. ACCORDANCE D. THE OWNER, TENANT AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF SCHEDULE A - PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE
WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING INCLUDING 80TH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES AND :

HOWARD COUNTY CODE & LANDSCAPE MANUAL. ‘#ALLS.SALL PLANT MATEQ[A'_L‘SNSHALL BE MMNTQNEP?SEJN GOO% %ZOWINGOCONDI'I'ION. AND WHEN PERIMETER P-1 P-2 P-3 P-4 P-5 P-6 P-7 P-8 P-9 P-10 P-11

B. ALTERNATIVE LANDSCAPING HAS BEEN PROVIDED APPLIABLY. Beti OGN NEW MATERIALS T RE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WiTH CATEGORY “ADIACENT T0 ADJACENT 10 ADIACENT 10 ADIACENT 10 ADIACENT TO ADIACENT T0 ADIACENT 10 ADIACENT TO ADJACENT TO ADIACENT T0 ADIACENT 0
ALONG PEQIMETER NO.3 TO ESTABLISHED AN PERIMETER PROPERTIES PERIMETER PROPERTIES PERIMETER PROPERTIES PERIMETER PROPERTIES PERIMETER PROPERTIES PERIMETER PROPERTIES PERIMETER PROPERTIES. PERIMETER PROPERTIES PERIMETER PROPERTIES PERIMETER PROPERTIES PERIMETER PROPERTIES
QDE?,{B‘EN”%LSSSE%N FOR THE PROPOSED LANDSCAPE TYPE A A B A A A A A B A A

_ A _ UNEAR FEET OF PERIMETER 352.99 L.F. 254.55 LF. 233.5¢ LF. 164.77 LF. 137.02 LF. 11057 LF. 113.05 LF. 203.25 LF, 99.74 LF. 191.84 LF. 306.68 LF.

C. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING 99’ ' = B, = 55 = = 54 P = 4 = 54 P = 2 = 02 P = 2. = 54 P = 4 = 05 = 1, = - 3 = 3 = 74 IR = B4 o= 3, =" 68" ' = H, = )
MUST BE POSTED AS PART OF THE WATER & SEWER DEVELOPER'S NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED (352.99' /60" = 588) = 6 (25455 /60" = 424) = 5 Eggggz' ;543' = ;gig = g {23354 /60" = 275) = § (137.02 /608 = 2.28) = 2 (233.54° /50" = 467) = 5 (113.05" /60" = 1.28) 2 (203.25" /60" = 3.28) = 4 83;1‘ 5%' = ézg; = g (191.84" /60 _320). 4 (306.68" /60" = 5.11) = 5
AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $14,250.00 (33 SHADE TREES © SHADE TREES 6 5 B 3 2 2 2 4 o 2 4 5
300.00/TREE) AND {29 EVERGREEN TEEEE) @ 150.00/TREE). EVERGREEN TREES 0 0 6 : 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

0. AT THE TIME OF PLANT INSTALLATION, ALL SHRUBS AND .

TREES USTED AND APPROVED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN, CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENT CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION 0 0 0 0 0 10 3 0 0 0 0
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE SHADE TREES : 0 (1] 0 (1] 0 1. 1 2 0 0 0

© MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO SUBSTITUTIONS Of RELOCATIONS EVERGREEN TREES 0 0 0 0 0 g 2 i) 0 0 0
OF THE REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT . : : . . : .

PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED {6 REQUIRED — O CREDIM) = 6 | {5 REQUIRED — { CREDM) = 5 [(11 REQUIRED -~ O CREDM) = 11| {3 REQUIRED - O CREDIT) = 3 -} {2 REQUIRED — O CREDN) = 2 | (2 REQUIRED -~ 10 CREDIT) = O | (2 REQUIRED - 2 CREDM) = 0 | (4 REQUIRED — 2 CREDIT) = 2 | (4 REQUIRED - O CREDIT) = 4 | (4 REQUIRED - O CREDIT) = 4 | {5 REQUIRED — O CREDIT) =5
PLANNING AND ZONING. ANY DEVIATION FROM THE APPROVED SHADE TREES 6 4 3 3. 2 .0 o 2 ' ' 2 0 -0 :
LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN THE EVERGREEN TREES 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 ' 2 0 0
RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS REPLACEMENT SPECIMEN TREES 0 6 '0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 ) 0
ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ENHANCED PERI
ARE MADE TO THE APPLICABLE PLANS. METER 0 0 0 ¢ g 0 0 0 0 1 ’
_ : TOTAL NUMBER OF TREES PROMOED 6 12 13 3 2 0 0 2 4 15 5
NTING SPECIFICATIONS NOTES: 'B.4.C Specifications for Micro—Bioretention. Rain Gardens
—. - e T ! . . ']
PLANTS, RELATED MATERIAL, AND OPERATIONS SHALL MEET THE DETAILED DESCRIPTION AS GVEN ON THE PLANS AND AS DESCRIBED HEREIN. * b BASED N CONDITIONAL APRROVAL OF WPo12. 156 T0. BUFFeR. THE_ PROPOSED Landscape Infilfration & Infilfration Berms |
SHOWN ON THE PLANT ‘LIST AND THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN (AAN) STANDARDS. PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE HEALTHY, VIGOROUS, FREE FROM DEFECTS, DECAY, DISFIGURING ROOTS, SUN 2. A5 PER REMOVAL OF THE THREE (3) EXISTING SPECIMEI\-I TREES: . pe . . . . .
SCALD INJURIES, ABRASIONS OF THE BARK, PLANT DISEASE, INSECT PEST EGGS, BORERS AND ALL FORMS OF INSECT INFESTATIONS OR OBJECTIONABLE DISFIGUREMENTS. PLANT MATERIAL THAT 1S WEAK OR # - B PR RO T e BaOVDED I TeeEo o The allowable materidls fo be used in these practices are defailed in Table B.4.1.
WHICH HAS BEEN CUT BACK FROM LARGER GRADES TO MEET SPECIFIED REQUIREMENTS WILL BE REJECTED. TREES WITH FORKED LEADERS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE FRESHLY DUG NO (6) NEW SHADE TRESS HAVE ED WITH 2. Filtering Media or Planting Soil
HEALED~IN PLANTS FROM COLD STORAGE WILL BE ACCEPTED. S - | PERIMETER 2. ' The soil shall be a uniform mix, free of stones, sfumps, roots or other similar objects larger
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, ALL GENERAL CONDITIONS, PLANTING OPERATIONS, DETAILS AND PLANTING. SPECIFICATION -SHALL CONFORM TO ”LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATION GUIOELINES FOR than two inches. No other materials or substances shall be mixed or dumped within the
%%anﬁ?N&ngcﬁﬁngg%%%Fm&g C}\EEEEIQN%EERCT"M&_P%%% r&ghoﬁiﬁ%ﬁgmtpiﬁvigﬁ%mmﬁ LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS ASSOCIATION OF METROPOLITAN WASHINGTON AND THE POTOMAC micro— biorete nﬁc;n practice that ma Y be harmful to plant gro wth, or prove a hindrance fo
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO GUARANTEE ALL PLANT MATERIAL FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER DATE OF ACCEPTANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROPRIATE SECTION OF THE LANDSCAPE the planting or maintenance operdtions. The planting soil shall be free of Bermuda grass,
%{ITOEUNES CONTRACTOR’S ATTENTION 15 DIRECTED TO THE MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS FOUND WITHIN THE ONE YEAR SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING WATERING AND REPLACEMENT OF SPECIFIED PLANT %l:ack;ara%- Jch’nsin ng:ss. ;r ;'The:i nim;l)us weed: afs ”specrfled under COMAR 15.08.01.05.
ERIAL. e planting soil shall be fesfed and shall meet the following criteria:

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING UTILITY COMPANIES, UTILITY CONTRACTORS AND "MISS UTILITY® A MINIMUM OF 42 HOURS PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY WORK. CONTRACTOR MAY MAKE $oil Component ~ Loamy Sand or Sandy Loam (USDA Soil Texturdl Classification)
géNNQr%AAC?%%STMENTS IN SPACING AND LOCATION OF PLANT MATERIAL TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH UTILITIES. DAMAGE TO EXISTING STRUCTURE AND UTILITIES SHALL BE REPAIRED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE Or?‘anic Content f-tMinimum le(’/eobY dry )Weig:‘l' (A5 0(2974). In ge)neral. Th;s tl:an be( me;

. : with a mixture of [oamy sand (60%—65%) and compost (35% to 40%) or sandy loam (30%),
PROTECTION OF .EXISTING VEGETATION TO REMAIN SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN. _ codrse sand (30%), and compost (40%).
gg?%gﬂ%%dgﬂ%ﬁﬁPONS!ﬁLﬁ FOR INSTALLING ALL MATERIAL IN THE PROPER PLANTING SEASON FOR EACH PLANT TYPE. ALL PLANTING IS5 TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN THE GROWING SEASON OF COMPLETION OF Cll_la'f Content —h MTcll:liab 5hball have a clay content of less than 5%.

_ ) pH Range - Should be between 5.5 - 7.0. Amendments (e.g., lime, iron sulfate plus sulfur)
BID SHALL BE BASED ON ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS. NO EXTRA PAYMENT SHALL BE MADE FOR WORK ARISING FROM SITE CONDIIONS DIFFERING FROM THOSE INOICATED ON DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS may be mixed into the soil to increase or decredse pH: ? :
SbANT QESNg{QHE"FSH ﬁme%?gopggéﬁcgowmmc& OF THE CONTRACTOR ONLY. IF DISCREPANCIES EXIST BETWEEN QUANTITIES SHOWN ON PLAN AND THOSE SHOWN ON THE PLANT LIST, THE

ANTITIES ON T Th hall be at lea i ject. Each ha i both th
ALL SHRUBS SHALL BE PLANTED IN CONTINUOUS TRENCHES OR PREPARED PLANTING BEDS AND MULCHED WITH COMPOSTED HARDWOOD MULCH AS DETAILS AND SPECIFIED EXCEPT WHERE NOTED ON PLANS. ere snall be 2t least one soi test per project. Fach fest shall consist of both the
POSITIVE DRAINAGE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN PLANTING BEDS (2 PERCENT SLOPE). standard soil fest for pH, and add‘ﬁ'“af tests of organic maifer, and soluble safs. A
PLANTING MIX SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: DECIDUOUS PLANTS — TWO PARTS TOPSOIL, ONE PART WELL-ROTIED COW OR HORSE MANURE. AOD 3 LBS. OF STANDARD FERTILIZER PER CUBIC YARD OF PLANTING FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET fextura] andlysis is required from the site etockpiled topsoil. If topsol e imporfed, fhen
glx. %/gﬁgggiuﬂrg%;s@gggw Pé\Ré’SIDTﬂO_I;’h?%L' ONE PART HUMUS OR OTHER APPROVED ORGANIC MATERIAL. ADD 3 LBS. OF EVERGREEN (ACIDIC) FERTILIZER PER CUBIC YARD OF PLANTING MIX. TOPSOIL - Version 1.0 ' ' geﬂucr;m;a‘fqﬂ% : ¢ performed for edch location where the topscil was excavated.
WEED CONTROL: INCORPORATE A PRE—EMERGENT 'HERBICIDE INTO THE PLANTING BED FOLLOWING RECOMMENOCED RATES ON THE LABEL. CAUTION: BE SURE TO CAREFULLY CHECK THE CHEMICAL USED TO Project: Danahue Property , ) L , ) ] _
ASSURE TS ADAPTABILITY TO THE SPECIFIC GROUND COVER TO BE TREATED. Date: March 20. 2012 It is very important to minimize compaction of both the base of bioretention practices
ALL AREAS WITHIN CONTRACT LIMITS DISTURBED OURING OR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION NOT DESIGNATED TO RECEIVE PLANTS AND MULCH SHALL BE FINE GRADED AND SEEDED. : S and the required backfill. When possible, use excavation hoes fo remove original soil. if
' ' NET TRAGCT AREA practices ' '
| Acres _
: 5PECIMEN TQE.E. CHAQT LANDSCAP. [NG PLANT LI5T '; I?;Zlg;ﬁna:%% Year Floodplain 368 B.45 Sup?. 1 excava]‘ed using a Ioad:er. the contraqtor should use :Mide Trac_k or marsh _
KEY - |SPECIES, SIZE {Inches dbh) COMMENTS . ~ COMMENTS ¢ hres 1o remain In agRoulura] producion o track equipment, or light equipment with turf type tires. Use of equipment with narrow fracks
A PRUNUS SZROTNA. 53 FAR CONDITON. SOME. LIV DIZBACK T0 2EMAN Qry. KEY NAME sIZE SNt Trect Aroa 35 or narrow tires, rubber tires with large lugs, or high—pressure tires will cause excessive
- : : . : compaction resulting in reduc_ed infiltration rates and is not acceptable. Compaction will
B ROBINIA PSEUDO-ACACIA, 30 FAIR CONDITION, LIMB DIEBACK MNOTED T0 BE REMOVED = ACER RUBRUM "OCTOBER. GLORY: / LAND USE CATEGORY: (from table 3.2.1, page 40, Manual) mgmﬂcﬁrﬁly confribute to design failure. . - N ‘
C ROBINIA PSEUDO-ACACA, 30 FAR CONDITION, LIMB DIFBACK OBSERVED TO REMAN 15 OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE -7 -3 ARA  MDR IDA HDR MPD ClA Compaction can be halteviatedhat the base of the blogeten‘hor;_h facility by using a primary
. ' R-20 tilling operation such as a chisel plow, ripper, or subsoiler. These tilling operations are to-
D CHINESE CHESTNUT NOT NATIVE SPECIES T0 BE REMOVED E. Afforestation Threshold ... {percentage)__|0.15 . 0.6 refracture the soil profile through the 12 inch compaction zone. Substitute methods must be
E ACER PLATW[DEﬁ, 365 NOT NATIVE SPeECIES T0 BE REMOVED + « COENUS FLORIDA / — F. Consesvation Threshold (pe.l'CENtage,' 02 0.8 approVed bY The engilt:eer. Ro‘toﬁ]]ers T\(pica“T do no't 'ﬁ“ degp enough 1'0 reduce The eﬁeqs
: FAR CONDITION, SOME IMPACT WHITE FLOWERING DOGWO0D |~/ ~ : of compaction from heavy equipment. - :
F QUERCUS RUBRA, 435" Y PONER LBE TEHHNG TO REMAN EXISTING FOREST COVER: Rototill 2 fo 3 inches of sand info the base of the bioretention facility before backfilling. the
- - . G. Existing forast cover (excluding floodplain) ) optional sand layer. Pump any ponded water before_ preparing (rototilling) base.
G QUL RPRA 47 : 00D CoNDIoN 10 KW 3 ‘QUERCUS PHELLOS / -y H. Area of forest above afforestation threshold 0 When backfilling .':he_Topsoil over the sand ‘ayer. first place 3 to 4 inches of Topf.oil over the
H QUERCUS ALBA, 30+ FENCE DID NOT ALLOW ACCURATE 10 REMAN : WILLOW OAK I Area of forest above conservation threshold 0 sand, then rototill the sand/topsoil to create a gradation zone. Backfill the remainder of the
'MEASUREMENT OF dbh . L topsoil fo. final grade. '
. ey BREAK EVEN POINT: ‘When backfilling the bioretention facility, place soil in lifts 12" to 12'. Do not use heavy
L QUERCUS PRINS, 30" GOOD_CONDITION L 6 ULMUS AMERICANA 'PRINCETON' / | 1/ _ 9 o _ : _ equipment within the bioretention basin. Heavy equipment can be used around the perimeter
PRINCETON AMERICAN ELM J. Fores! retention above threshold with no mitigation -~ NA of the basin to supply soils and sand. Grade bioretention materials with light equipment such
% o g Break-Even Point|  NA as a compact loader or a dozer/loader with marsh tracks. T
CUPPRESSOCYPARES LEYLANDI / K. Clearing permitted without mitigation NA 4. PlﬁnT MaTeﬂal . ) i . L . )
. 25 LEYLAND CYPRESS 5 - 6 HQY Recommended plant. material for micro—biorefention practices can be found in Appendix A,
% TO BE REMOVED : PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING Section A2.3. )
| o o | 5. Plant Installation | - - .
3 5 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS / | , 1 3o L. Total area of forest to be Cleared or Retained Quiside FCE. 0 Compost is @ better organic materia] source, is less: likely fo floa}, and should be placed in
PIN OAK THE T M. Total area of forest to be Retained in FCE 8 the invert and other low areas. Mulch should be placed in surrounding to-a uniform ;
: : : thickness of 2° to 3. Shredded or chipped hardwood mulch is the only accepted muich.
. : PLANTING REQUIREMENTS Pine mulch and wood chips will float and move to the perimeter of the bioretention area
S _ % QUERCUS PALUSTRIS / - : : during a sform event and are not acceptable. Shredded mulch must be well aged (6 to 12
BLAZE ORANGE PLASTIC MeSH ‘ PN O o P-~Reirecalon for ceaing bsow Gonsereaion Tresheld ™ g~ monthe) for acceptance. o .
ANCHOR POST SHOULD BE : _ : "Q. Creditfor retention abovs conservation thieshold o Rootstock of the plant material shall be kept moist during transport and on-site storage.
MINIMUM 2 STEEL U’ CHANNEL R. Total reforestation required 0 The plant root ball should be planted so 1/8th of the ball is above final grade surface.
OR 2 x 2 TIMBER & IN LENGTH S. Total afforestation required 06 The diameter of the planting pif shall be a} least six inches larger than the diameter of
T. Total reforestation and afforestation required 0.6 the planting ball. Set and mainfdin the plant straight during the entire planting process.
HIGHLY VISUBLE FLAGGING USE 2 x 4 Thoroughly water ground bed cover after insfallation. -
LUMBER FOR . , o . . . " Trees shall be braced using 2° by 2" stakes only as necessary and for the first growing
CRO55 BACKING Appendix B.4. Construction Specifications for Enyiromnenial Site Design Practices sedson only. Stakes are fo be equally spaced on the oujside of the free ball.
MAXIMUM & FEET - TREE SHALL BEAR SAME RELATION TO s Grasses and legume seed should be drilled into the soil o a depth of at least one inch.
ﬁ FINISH GRADE AS IT BORE IN NURSERY. Table B.4.1 Materials Specifications for Micro-Bioretention, Rain Gardens & Landseape Infiltration- g;gi?ﬁ:a'}fjorlggume Plugs shall be planted following the non-grass ground cover planting
Material - _Specification . S| Swe a s Notes - ons. . . . . '
REMOVE DEAD AND DAMAGED BRANCHES p]:min;, ot Amm":“x A Tablo Ad va _ _ Dlantings arc site-specific The topsoil _specifications provide _enough organic ma‘{ertal to adquatelf 'SUPP]Y nufrients from
BY PRUNING ACCORDING TO RECOGNIZED _ fina. Th a he b
SAEEENIEEEEENOEEEEEEE 1T 11 HORTICULTURAL PRACTICES. Plamting suil loamy sand {60 - 65%) & - na USDA soil types loamy sand or sandy loam: clay. content < 5% naTi-.lral CYC.i.ng- e primary function of tne IorqenTlon sfructure is 1o improve water qualr”’
..... ..--....... L Ll LT : 2 to Pu deep] cn_ml;ost (35 - 40%) o 4 A;l‘dmg ferhllzegjs defeats, or at 2 minimum.. imped‘es this goa!.. 00|T add fertilizer if wood
N EEEENSEEEEEEEEE) 1T LL SARNES REINFORCED BLACK RUBBER HOSE 1/2* DIA. - or o fogos :ruamg[ce e_?re used fo amend the soil. Rofotill ured fertilizer at a rate of 2 pounds per
EEEEEEEEE SEEEEEEEEEEREEENNENNENNENRNESSE NEEEEEANN DOUBLE #10 GAGE NON~CORRODABLE WIRE sandy loam (30%), quare feet. .
777777777 77777777777 7777777 TWISTED UNTIL TAUT. STAKES & WIRE coarse sand (30%) & 6. Underdrains
[TTTTTITIR fre-C compost (407%) . ; . -
.{{.‘.r{fﬁ _. ..”“’.'{-’.’.' TO BE REMOVED AFTER SIX (6) MONTHS Lo Underdrains should meet the following criferia: . _
P 777 777l 77 7777727777777 77277777/ 2" X 2 HARDWOOD STAKES, ©' LONG. 2 PER TREE, Opeeantic content Min. 10% by dry weight . Pipe— Should be 4° to 6° diameter, slotted or perforated rigid plastic pipe (ASTMF 758, Type
ANEEENEEN EENEENEEANEEN NN 3 NOTCH STAKE. S4ne conlen (ASTM D 2974) : PS 28, or AASHTO-M-278) in 2 gravel layer. The preferred material is slotted, 4* rigid pipe
EEEENEREN SEEAEENEAENREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEERN! % q TREE WRAP Mulch shredded hardwood agedﬁmonlhs,mfnimum: 1o pine or wood chips (e.9., PVC or HOPE). . : :
L LA L L AL Ll L LL LAl sl s T "Pea gravel diaphragm pea gravel: ASTM-D-448 NO. 8 OR NO. 9 Perforations — If perforated pipe is used, perforafions should be %" diamefer located 6" on
P SHREDDED BARK MULCH (/8" TO38T) center with @ minimum of four holes per row. Pipe shall be wrapped with-a & (No. 4 or
(2 2&3& %Légmghg’ygo,\l?é : —_— - —— — 4x4) galvanized hardware cloth. :
HfiETE 5 00D TWICE DURING FIRST 24 HOURS. Curtain drain ::;Lrln;nmmune. washed s.mnc. o 2tes Gravel l: The gravel layer (No. 57 stone preferred) shall be at least 3* thick above and
‘ - : . below the underdrain. . : S
G itil : Y PE Tyvpe § v
REMOVE ROTTABLE BURLAP FROM UPPER e o O NGO ST ORNO6 R e The main collector pipe shall be at a minimum 0.5% slope.
: infiltration berms) AGGREGATE A rigid, non-perforated observation well must be provided (one per every 1,0000 squdre feet)
SOIL MIX - SEE SOIL SPECIFICATIONS. ; 7 S AAHTE 33"3" ;o 3!'4“3 e - — — to prchide'a clean—out porf and monitor )pef;flor]m;nce of Theb'fil'rer. X ]
, Underdrain piping F 758, Type ar AA! " to 6 rigid schedule Slotted or perfarated pipc: 3/8" perf. {& 6 on center, 4 hales per A 4" layer of ped gravel (%" to %" stone) shall be jocated between the filter media and
O RSt MuST, BE INSTALLED, OB T HIRE EXISTING UNDISTURBED SUBSOIL. IF SUBSOIL M-278 PVC or SDR3S row minimun of 3 of gravel aver pipes: nat neccssary underdrain to prevent migration of fines info the underdrain. This layer may be considered
OF THE TOTAL HEIGHT OF POST FENCE BOTTOM 'll% FA&O&?EEOERES%}T” AE’I E.?I¥E FINISH GRADE _ 2::‘\‘:":;)"0'2 I’:;“f;f\;g“;‘;‘(‘:;"d pipe: shall be wrapped with 1-inch part of the filter bed when bed thickness exceeds 24.
Pourad in place concrete (if MSHA Mix No. 3: .= 3500 nfa ' on-site testing of poured-in-place concrete required: . . . ..
required) psi @stuys.n:nnalweight. 28 day strength and slump test; sl concrete design (cast-in-place The main COIICFTOF pipe for underdrain systems shall be constructed at 2 minimum slope of

1. FOREST PROTECTION DEVICE ONLY NOTES: 1. F',I'LOJ Iﬂl N?Sl HL E.‘U-D 2{2&:‘3 E%EHE%&OTN air-entrained: reinforcing 10 or pre-cast) sof using previously approved Staite or local ?0375 O_bsenfaglgr). ‘tlfe"S r?nd/ or c!u)zan-ouT pipes must be provided (one minimurmn per every
- ' ' : STM-615- i ign drawings seafed and approved by & square feel of surface area). :

2. RETENTION AREA WILL BE SET AS PART OF THE REVIEW PROCESS. THE NURSERY meet ASTM-615-60 standards requires design drawings sealed and a : _

. : professional structural engineer licensed in the $tate of Maryland :

3. BOUNDARIES OF RETENTION AREA SHOULD BE STAKED AND FLAGGED PRIOR TO INSTALLING DEVICE. D esion 10 include meeties A1 Cada 350,089 vorteal bootimg | 7 Miscellaneous _ . . |

: ggg;ﬁmﬁg Gﬁggwm?}ﬁﬁ\ggwgg'u S£D 2. BACKFILL AND COMPACT SOIL MIX (1110 or 11-20): altowble horizontal loading (based on soil ;f]f\e;ie, P;aCT'ce‘-’v may not be constructed until all contributing drainage area has been
- - UNTIL HOLE 15 HALF FILLED AND WATER, pressures): and analvsis of polential cracking: abllize '

6. DEVICE SHOULD BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION. COMPLETE BACKFILLING AND Sand AASIITOM-G or ASTM-C-33 | 0.02" to 0.047 Sand substitutions such as Diabase and Graystone (AASHTO)

: COMPENSATE FOR SETTLING. #10 are not acceptable. No caleium earbanated or dolomitic sand
o wiiiiste, \ ) substitutions arc aceeptable. No “rack dust™ can he used for sand.
. TREE PROTECTION DETAIL S, TREE PLANTING DETAIL - - - -
a0
_ " NOT TO 5CALE é‘&;@a AEL !;;‘5%‘% NO SCALE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN
. v" ',"‘-‘."7—",—_- . -
N T (LANDSCAPE NOTES & DETAILS)
s : E
LN o CLEARWATER  CROSSING
o g g A .' : oy
Lo TR LANDSCAPE_DEVELOPER’S CERTIFICATE 4925 MONTGOMERY ROAD
. . v _ .
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING o ’/lmm’:am\\\\‘%ﬁ{? 1/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO LOTS 1 THRU B &
' . : RS THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OFTHmE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND Ti'lrs HOWARD COUNTY . s A S ’ ,
. LANDSCAPE MANUAL. I/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION A LETTER — :
T risHeR, COLLING & CARTER, INC. e s Yo7 o LA DV Ak CONBATEE, OF NON-BUILDABLE PARCELS 'A” & 'B
T Do o Tt Desemment 2 T ULV & LD SUEIEIOR OWNER /DEVELOPER PLANT MATERIALS WILL BE SUBM TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. ZONED R— 20 TAX MAP NO.: 0031 GRID NO.: 0008 PARCEL NO.. 0593

Bl CeNTENNIAL 5QUARE PAZK - 10272 BALTIMORE PIKE

ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042
{410) 461 - 2855

COLUMBIA BUILDERS GROUP, LLC
B. JAMES GREENFIELD
6420 AUTUMN 5KY WAY
COLUMBIA, MD Z1044

443-324--4732

4/24(13

DATE

SECOND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SCALE: AS SHOWN DATE: APRIL, 2013.
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STORM DRAINAGE AREAS

; AREA {(ac) AREA ( i} "C* FACTOR % IMPERVIOUS
ZONING w ™ © )

Wy,

i R-20 2.92 0.0046 0.39 T 20 ' 0.08 S | - | |

2 R-20 0.64 0.0010 0.39 20 0.08 - -

3 R-20 1.20 0.0019 0.39 20 0.08 . 0 _ SUP PLEM E.NTAL PLAN
n R-20 0.10 . 0.0002 0.39 20 0.09 ' (DRAINAGE AREA MAP)
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